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TROPHY WINNERS LIST FOR EVENT 1 2/14/2018
TUCSON TRAP & SKEET CLUB
7800 W OLD AJO HwY
TUCSON AZ 85735
2018 SPRING GRAND AMERICAN
TRAP SHOOTING TOURNAMENT
OPEN TO ALL
100 SINGLES TARGETS 193 shooters. PLACE C.0. SCORE
S.0. SCORE
CLASSES -- HIGH SCORES
--— CLASS AAA --- 29 SHOOTERS
HARDEN JOHN M IN AAA 100 _Win
_25/25/24/25/24/24/ _c/o 5/c/o 7
SHERRARD DONNIE D KY AAA 100
_25/25/24/25/24/23
--- CLASS AA --- 48 SHOOTERS
WEBB JEFF H X AA Vi 99
__25/25/24__ _c/o 5
CUSUMANO CHRISTOPHE NJ AA 99 __forf
BLORE ANDREW W X AA 99
__forf
NOSTROM JEFF O WA AA 99
_25/24__
BUMSTED LARRY IA AA SV 99
_23__
MARTIN BILL uT AA Sv 99
forf
ARENDT JEFFREY D MN AA Vii 99
forf
TRIMBACK JUSTON L AL AA Vi 99
_ 24
KNUTSON BRIAN E ND AA Vi 99
__25/24___
CHAPLOW PAUL 3] EN AA 99 _Win
__100
BYARD LEE R UK AA 99
__25/25/24
--- CLASS A --- 36  SHOOTERS
LEWIS FRED W AR A V11 99
forf
KOPER DOC VERLIN OK A SV 99
__forf
THURLOW RANDOLPH CT A Vi 99 _Win
EFFINGER IRVIN F co A Vii 99
__forf
VASQUEZ PHILIP R AZ A SV 99
__forf
BENNETT BRUCE L IL A Vi 99
__forf
--—- CLASS B --- 41 SHOOTERS
BADTKE JAMES R WI B Vi 99 __forf
DEIGHTON DIRK SD B 99 __Win
KING MIKE L WA B Vi 99
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forf

--- CLASS C ---

MUSSELMAN SHAUN W wy C
--- CLASS D ---

THEIS CHARLES E MN D
--- LADY I ---

HEDRICK JENNIFER A OH B
--- LADY II ---

GRADY KIM C NM B

--- SUB VETERAN ---

HART CRAIG J uT AA
WALKER ELI K NV AAA
KING DOUGLAS J CA AA
WADE MARK T FL AA
NELSON KENNY MT A
--- VETERAN ---
HILL GARRY D AB AAA
KELLY JOHN E WYy AAA
CRAM RON W WA AAA
--—- SENIOR VETERAN ---
MCCONNELL RONALD 3] AB AAA
WESTJOHN MIKE IL
_25/25__
HUMBY HARRY J MB
__25/23___
BICKLE CHARLES H IL
forf
--- JUNIOR ---
LAWRENCE IAN IL AA
--- JUNIOR GOLD ---
MUSSELMAN HARDY P WYy AAA
--- SUB JUNIOR ---
BROWN DYLAN WYy B

20  SHOOTERS
97

19  SHOOTERS

vii 97

1 SHOOTERS

Li
15 SHOOTERS
Lid 97
40 SHOOTERS
Vi 100 __25
Vi 100 _forf
Vi 100 __ 24
Vi 100 __ 24
Vi 100 __ 24
34 SHOOTERS
Vii 100 __forf
Vii 100 _Win
Vii 100 __forf
51 SHOOTERS
SV 100 __forf
AAA SV 100
A Y 100
AA SV 100

1 SHOOTERS

Ji 98

2 SHOOTERS
Jii 100

1 SHOOTERS

SJ 100
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TROPHY WINNERS LIST FOR EVENT 2 2/14/2018
TUCSON TRAP & SKEET CLUB
7800 w OLD AJO Hwy
TUCSON AZ 85735
2018 SPRING GRAND AMERICAN
TRAP SHOOTING TOURNAMENT
OPEN TO ALL
100 HANDICAP TARGETS 176 shooters. PLACE C.0. SCORE
S.0. SCORE
YARDAGE GROUPS -- HIGH SCORES
--- 18 to 21 1/2 YARDS ---
18 SHOOTERS
TIERNO JR JOHN A NJ 19.5 wvi
--- 22 to 24 1/2 YARDS ---
44 SHOOTERS
KNIBBS ANTHONY M UK 23.0
--- 25 to 26 1/2 YARDS ---
45 SHOOTERS
BROWN JAMES L NE 25.0 sv 95
--- 27 to 27 YARDS ---
69 SHOOTERS
SHERRARD DONNIE D KY 27.0 98
SPECIAL CATEGORYS
--- LADY I --- 1 SHOOTERS
HEDRICK JENNIFER A OH 21.5 Li
--- LADY IT --- 15 SHOOTERS
BARBA JOY L CA 22.0 Lii 91 23
KOHN TERESA L WA 26.0 Lii 91 _ 20
STAKER SUE E IL 19.0 Lii 91 21
--- SUB VETERAN --- 36 SHOOTERS
THURLOW RANDOLPH cT 22.0 vi 97 25
WADE MARK T FL 27.0 vi 97 23
--- VETERAN --- 30 SHOOTERS
ELLIS TROY L MO 27.0 wvii 96
-—-- SENIOR VETERAN --- 45 SHOOTERS
MUNSON ROBERT F ND 26.0 sv 96
--- JUNIOR --- 1 SHOOTERS
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LAWRENCE IAN IL 27.0 3Ji 90

--- JUNIOR GOLD --- 2 SHOOTERS
MUSSELMAN HARDY P wy 27.0 3J1i1 96

--- SUB JUNIOR --- 1 SHOOTERS
BROWN DYLAN wy 24.0 s3 92
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TROPHY WINNERS LIST FOR EVENT 3 2/14/2018
TUCSON TRAP & SKEET CLUB
7800 w OLD AJO Hwy
TUCSON AZ 85735
2018 SPRING GRAND AMERICAN
TRAP SHOOTING TOURNAMENT

OPEN TO ALL
100 DOUBLES TARGETS 138 shooters. PLACE C.0. SCORE
S.0. SCORE
CLASSES -- HIGH SCORES
-—- CLASS AAA ——- 8 SHOOTERS
CAMPBELL JR HARLAN KS  AAA 100
-—- CLASS AA --- 36 SHOOTERS
TRAMMELL MATT P FL  AA 97 - _50
SMITH KEVAN M MC  AA Vi 97 - __44
ABO SCOTT B ID AA 97 - __ 48
--- CLASS A --- 28 SHOOTERS
COSTANTI RYAN J OR A
--- CLASS B --- 19 SHOOTERS
MILLER DALE R IL B SV 97
--- CLASS C --- 22 SHOOTERS
TURNER MICHAEL A T™X C SV 93
--- CLASS D --- 25 SHOOTERS
HUNTER EARL ON D Vii
SPECIAL CATEGORYS
--- LADY I --- 1 SHOOTERS
HEDRICK JENNIFER A OH D L1
--- LADY II --- 12 SHOOTERS
WEBB JERRI L ™X C Lii 96
--- SUB VETERAN --- 28 SHOOTERS
TRIMBACK JUSTON L AL A Vi 98
--- VETERAN --- 21 SHOOTERS
WILLIAMS GERRY AZ A Vii 97 48
BOLL ROD SK AAA  Vii 97 forf
KELLY JOHN E wY  AAA  Vii 97 43
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ELLIS TROY L MO B

--- SENIOR VETERAN ---
STAFFORD L RAY (€] AAA

--- JUNIOR ---
LAWRENCE TAN IL AA

--- JUNIOR GOLD ---
OAKS SHARRED T uT AAA

--- SUB JUNIOR ---
BROWN DYLAN wy D

Vii 97

34 SHOOTERS
SV 98

_l SHOOTERS
J1 97

1 SHOOTERS
Ji1 98

1 SHOOTERS
SJ
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TROPHY WINNERS LIST FOR EVENT 4
TUCSON TRAP & SKEET CLUB
7800 w OLD AJO Hwy
TUCSON AZ 85735
2018 SPRING GRAND AMERICAN
TRAP SHOOTING TOURNAMENT

OPEN TO ALL
100 DOUBLES TARGETS 96 shooters. PLACE
S.0. SCORE
CLASSES -- HIGH SCORES

-—- CLASS AAA ——- 4 SHOOTERS
HELFER ALAN C AK AAA

-—- CLASS AA --- 29 SHOOTERS
NOSTROM JEFF O WA AA 99

c/o 9

CHAPLOW PAUL 3] EN AA 99
BLISS RON OK AA Vi 99
__forf

--—- CLASS A ——-- 15 SHOOTERS
BAKER STAN A CO A Vii 96

--—- CLASS B --- 16 SHOOTERS
ELLIS TROY L MO B Vii 96

--—- CLASS C --- 12 SHOOTERS
KUSTER LOUIS M ND C 92

--—- CLASS D --- 20 SHOOTERS
HUNTER EARL ON D Vii 90

SPECIAL CATEGORYS

--- LADY I --- 1 SHOOTERS
HEDRICK JENNIFER A OH D Li

--- LADY II --- 10 SHOOTERS
WEBB JERRI L X C Lii 90

--- SUB VETERAN --- 20 SHOOTERS
BLISS RON OK AA Vi 99

--- VETERAN --- 12 SHOOTERS
VAN NIEUWENHUYZEN W MN AA Vii 98

--- SENIOR VETERAN --- 18 SHOOTERS
CLEMENT ROBERT W ID AA SV 98
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--- JUNIOR --- 1 SHOOTERS
LAWRENCE IAN IL AA Ji 91

--- JUNIOR GOLD --- 1 SHOOTERS
OAKS SHARRED T uTt AAA Ji1 99

--- SUB JUNIOR --- 1 SHOOTERS
BROWN DYLAN wy D SJ 93

--- CHAIR --- 1 SHOOTERS
SMYTH MICHAEL N AZ D Chr 72
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TROPHY WINNERS LIST FOR EVENT 5 2/15/2018
TUCSON TRAP & SKEET CLUB
7800 w OLD AJO Hwy
TUCSON AZ 85735
2018 SPRING GRAND AMERICAN
TRAP SHOOTING TOURNAMENT

OPEN TO ALL
100 SINGLES TARGETS 109 shooters. PLACE C.0. SCORE
S.0. SCORE
CLASSES -- HIGH SCORES

--- CLASS AAA --- 14  SHOOTERS
HELFER ALAN C AK AAA 99
25 _—¢c¢/o7_______ N
BIANCO VINCE L AZ AAA Vi1 99
_24 -
VAN NIEUWENHUYZEN W MN AAA Vii 99 _Win
_25/25_ -
CAMPBELL JR HARLAN KS AAA 99
__25/24___

--- CLASS AA --- 30 SHOOTERS
CHAPLOW PAUL J EN AA 100
_24/25_ -
TRAMMELL MATT P FL AA 100
_24/24

--- CLASS A --- 21 SHOOTERS
MEYNE DANNY L IA A 99
__25/24___ -
LABARGE DONALD L WI A Vi 99 _24
SACIA MARK WI A Vii 99
___25/24___

--- CLASS B --- 21 SHOOTERS
HUNTER EARL ON B Vii 99

--- CLASS C --- 10  SHOOTERS
TIERNO JR JOHN A N3J C V1 97

--- CLASS D --- 13 SHOOTERS
HEAVILIN DON JR AK D SV 96

SPECIAL CATEGORYS

--- LADY I --- 1 SHOOTERS
HEDRICK JENNIFER A OH B Li

--- LADY IT --- 11 SHOOTERS
BARBA JOY L CA A Lii 99

--- SUB VETERAN --- 22 SHOOTERS
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PEYTON ART F AB AAA Vi 100
__25/24___ - _
JONES DAN R AL AA Vi 100
2525

--- VETERAN --- 17 SHOOTERS
KELLY JOHN E wy AAA Vii 100

--— SENIOR VETERAN --- 25 SHOOTERS
WESTJOHN MIKE IL AAA SV 100

--— JUNIOR --- 1 SHOOTERS
LAWRENCE IAN IL AA Ji 100

---— JUNIOR GOLD --- 1 SHOOTERS
OAKS SHARRED T uT AAA Jii 100
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TROPHY WINNERS LIST FOR EVENT 6 2/15/2018
TUCSON TRAP & SKEET CLUB
7800 w OLD AJO Hwy
TUCSON AZ 85735
2018 SPRING GRAND AMERICAN
TRAP SHOOTING TOURNAMENT

OPEN TO ALL
100 HANDICAP TARGETS 120 shooters. PLACE C.0. SCORE
S.0. SCORE
YARDAGE GROUPS -- HIGH SCORES
--- 18 to 21 1/2 YARDS ---
17 SHOOTERS
HEDRICK LARAMIE OH 20.5
--- 22 to 24 1/2 YARDS ---
31 SHOOTERS
KNIBBS ANTHONY M UK 24.0
--- 25 to 26 1/2 YARDS ---
29 SHOOTERS
BOLL ROD SK  26.5 Vii 94
_ 20 c/o 8
CHAPLOW PAUL J EN 26.0 94 _ 24
--- 27 to 27 YARDS ---
43 SHOOTERS
HEDRICK TATE WILLIA OH 27.0 96 _ 23
TRAMMELL MATT P FL 27.0 96 ___ 24
SPECIAL CATEGORYS
--—- LADY I --- 1 SHOOTERS
HEDRICK JENNIFER A OH 21.5 Li 87
--- LADY II --- 12 SHOOTERS
PEYTON DIANE R AB 24.0 Lii 96
--- SUB VETERAN --- 25 SHOOTERS
PAIN CLIFF W UK 23.0 vi 96
--- VETERAN --- 19 SHOOTERS
BAUGNET JOE D wI 26.0 Vvii 95
--- SENIOR VETERAN --- 25 SHOOTERS
NELSON TRUMAN M SD 21.0 sv 93
--- JUNIOR --- 1 SHOOTERS
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LAWRENCE IAN IL 27.0 3Ji 92
--- JUNIOR GOLD --- 1 SHOOTERS
OAKS SHARRED T uT 27.0 3Jii 91
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TROPHY WINNERS LIST FOR EVENT 7 2/16/2018
TUCSON TRAP & SKEET CLUB
7800 w OLD AJO Hwy
TUCSON AZ 85735
2018 SPRING GRAND AMERICAN
TRAP SHOOTING TOURNAMENT

OPEN TO ALL

100 SINGLES TARGETS 229 shooters. PLACE C.0. SCORE
S.0. SCORE

e oo oo oo ole ole o o o oo oo ot ot ot
CHAMPION R R R S e S S R

VAN NIEUWENHUYZEN W MN AAA Vii 100
_100/25/24______ -

RUSTAD MARVIN PETER WI AAA 100 _R-Up
_25/25/23
OAKS SHARRED T uT AAA Jii 100 __Champ
~100/100/25 -

KELLY JOHN E wy AAA Vii 100
_100/100/
WENDEL TODD G ND AA 100
_25/24____ -

BUDD DONALD E KS AA Vi 100
23 -

MUSSELMAN HARDY P wy AAA Jii 100

_100/100
KING MIKE L WA B Vi 100

23 -

CLARK RALPH NE AA SV 100
_100/24______ -

CLEMENT ROBERT W ID AAA SV 100

_25/25/25/24__ -

KRUEGER KIM W MN A Vii 100

24 -

JONES DAN R AL AA Vi 100

__25/24___ -

KNIBBS ANTHONY M UK AA 100 - __24

HUMBY HARRY J MB A SV 100
__25/25/24
WESTJOHN MIKE IL  AAA SV 100
_100/25/25/24
NELSON KENNY MT A Vi 100
_25/24___ -

FISHER DALE MT  AAA 100
23

oo le st sto wle fa st sha ot oo ola st ol ole
CLASSES P A L R AR I A b T A b1y

-—-- CLASS AAA --- 30 SHOOTERS
FISHER DALE MT AAA 100
_23

-—-- CLASS AA --- 56 SHOOTERS
WENDEL TODD G ND AA 100 - 25

KNIBBS ANTHONY M UK AA 100 - __24

--- CLASS A --—- 44 SHOOTERS
FROST BRIAN P IL A 99 - 25
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MEYNE DANNY L IA A 99 - _24
-—— CLASS B --- 47  SHOOTERS
KAFFAR TIMOTHY J ND B vi 99 __win
BALLOU RONALD D  IA B vii 99
24 -
STRABAVY THOMAS J IN B 99 - _ 24
MOEN BRIAN S MT B vi 99
21
——— CLASS C --- 23 SHOOTERS
NICKERSON HERBIE R AP C 98
_25/22__ -
KINDRED BILL C IA C SV 98 __win
_25/25___ -
WYZENBEEK BOB WA C Y 98 - _24
EGELAND MARLIN E ND C vii 98
_25/21
——— CLASS D --- 29  SHOOTERS
SANDBORG BILL CA D 98

SPECIAL CATEGORYS

--- LADY I --- 3 SHOOTERS
HEDRICK JENNIFER A OH B Li

--- LADY II --- 21 SHOOTERS
PEYTON DIANE R AB A Lii 97
__24/24 I
BERGMAN KAREN K AZ A Lii 97
_24/25

--- SUB VETERAN --- 49  SHOOTERS
BUDD DONALD E KS  AA Vi 100 _23
KING MIKE L WA B Vi 100
— 23 -
JONES DAN R AL  AA Vi 100 _Win
__25/24/25/25
NELSON KENNY MT A Vi 100
_25/24/25/24

--- VETERAN --- 35  SHOOTERS
VAN NIEUWENHUYZEN W MN  AAA  Vvii 100
_100/25/24_____ -
KELLY JOHN E wYy  AAA  vii 100 _Win
_100/25/25____ -
KRUEGER KIM W MN A vii 100
24

--- SENIOR VETERAN --- 60  SHOOTERS
CLARK RALPH NE  AA Y 100
_100/24_________ -
CLEMENT ROBERT W ID AAA SV 100
_25/25/25/24
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HUMBY HARRY J MB A SV 100
___25/25/24
WESTJOHN MIKE IL AAA SV 100
__100/25

--- JUNIOR --- 1 SHOOTERS
LAWRENCE IAN IL AA Ji

--- JUNIOR GOLD --- 3 SHOOTERS
MUSSELMAN HARDY P wy AAA Jii 100

--- SUB JUNIOR --- 2 SHOOTERS
BROWN DYLAN wy B SJ 99
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TROPHY WINNERS LIST FOR EVENT 8 2/16/2018
TUCSON TRAP & SKEET CLUB
7800 w OLD AJO Hwy
TUCSON AZ 85735
2018 SPRING GRAND AMERICAN
TRAP SHOOTING TOURNAMENT

OPEN TO ALL
100 HANDICAP TARGETS 236 shooters. PLACE C.0. SCORE
S.0. SCORE
CHAMPION R R e S S S SR
HAWLEY SEAN uT 27.0 99 _Champ
MERCHLEWITZ JR BERN MN 27.0 98 _R-Up
E R R R YARDAGE GROUPS Fewdehdedehded Nl
--- 18 to 21 1/2 YARDS ---
35  SHOOTERS
TIERNO JR JOHN A NJ 19.5 i 96
--- 22 to 24 1/2 YARDS ---
55 SHOOTERS
FROST BRIAN P IL 24.5 97
- 22 0
KNIBBS ANTHONY M UK 24.5 97
24
--- 25 to 26 1/2 YARDS ---
65 SHOOTERS
MUNSON ROBERT F ND 26.5 SV 95
25
CYR PAUL T MN 25.0 95
19
CHAPLOW PAUL J EN 26.0 95
23
--- 27 to 27 YARDS ---
81 SHOOTERS
PEYTON ART F AB 27.0 vi 96
- 22 000000
NAGEL FRED SD 27.0 96
- 230000
POLSON KEVIN KY 27.0 96
_22
SPECIAL CATEGORYS
--- LADY I --- 2 SHOOTERS
HEDRICK JENNIFER A OH 21.5 Li 94
--- LADY II --- 17 SHOOTERS
TALLEY KAREN MT 23.0 Liid 94
--- SUB VETERAN --- 46 SHOOTERS
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HENSEL TOM W

19

WADE MARK T

25

VOGEL DANIEL J

_25
WILLIAMS
_23

DAVIDSON

LAWRENCE

OAKS SHARRED T

BROWN DYLAN
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wl 23.0 vi 97
FL  27.0 i 97

--- VETERAN --- 42 SHOOTERS
MT  27.0 wvii 96

GERRY AZ 27.0 wvii 96

-—-- SENIOR VETERAN --- 64 SHOOTERS

ROBERT I NM 19.5 sv 7

--- JUNIOR --- 1 SHOOTERS

IAN IL 27.0 3Ji 94

--- JUNIOR GOLD --- 3 SHOOTERS
ut  27.0 3Jii 97

--- SUB JUNIOR --- 1 SHOOTERS
wy 24.0 s3
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TROPHY WINNERS LIST FOR EVENT 9 2/16/2018
TUCSON TRAP & SKEET CLUB
7800 w OLD AJO Hwy
TUCSON AZ 85735
2018 SPRING GRAND AMERICAN
TRAP SHOOTING TOURNAMENT

OPEN TO ALL
100 DOUBLES TARGETS 189 shooters. PLACE C.0. SCORE
S.0. SCORE
CHAMPION Tedhdedehdehdedefddenn
MUSSELMAN HARDY P wy AAA Jid 99
_49/50____ _c/o 11
HAWLEY SEAN uT AAA 99 __R-Up
_48/50_____ -
BROWN DYLAN wy D SJ 99
_49/45__ -
OAKS SHARRED T uT AAA Jid 99
_50/49____ -
CHAPLOW PAUL J EN AA 99 _Champ
_50/49____ -
BLISS RON OK AA Vi 99
48 -
LAWRENCE IAN IL AA Ji 99
__50/49
E R R Rk CLASSES Tededevdehdededfdhdd

--- CLASS AAA --- 11 SHOOTERS
CAMPBELL JR HARLAN KS AAA

--- CLASS AA --- 43 SHOOTERS
WENDEL TODD G ND AA 98

--- CLASS A --- 37 SHOOTERS
MICHELUCCI STEVEN J CA A

--- CLASS B --- 36_ SHOOTERS
ELLIS TROY L MO B Vi1 95 _45
KING MIKE L WA B Vi 95 - _42

--- CLASS C --- 34 SHOOTERS
KUSTER LOUIS M ND C 94

--- CLASS D --- 28_ SHOOTERS
ARENDT JEFFREY D MN D Vi1 95

SPECIAL CATEGORYS

--—- LADY T --- 1 SHOOTERS

HEDRICK JENNIFER A OH D Li

Page 1



EVt9_DOUBLES. txt

--- LADY ITI ---
LUCHETTA SANDRA AZ C

--- SUB VETERAN ---

17 SHOOTERS
Lii 92

39 SHOOTERS

BLISS RON OK AA Vi 99
--- VETERAN --- 33 SHOOTERS
COPSEY JIM AZ A vii 97 -
BAKER STAN A co A vii 97 47
KELLY JOHN E wy AAA  vii 97 __50
BIANCO VINCE L AZ AA  Vii 97 ___forfeit
--- SENIOR VETERAN --- 46  SHOOTERS
WESTJOHN MIKE IL AA SV 98
__48/47_____ -
STAFFORD L RAY CO AAA sV 98
_48/48
--- JUNIOR --- 1  SHOOTERS
LAWRENCE IAN IL AA Ji 99
--- JUNIOR GOLD --- 3 SHOOTERS
MUSSELMAN HARDY P wy  AAA - Jii 0 99 __49
OAKS SHARRED T UT  AAA 391 99
50
--- SUB JUNIOR --- 1  SHOOTERS
BROWN DYLAN wy D s3 99
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TROPHY WINNERS LIST FOR EVENT 10 2/17/2018
TUCSON TRAP & SKEET CLUB
7800 w OLD AJO Hwy
TUCSON AZ 85735
2018 SPRING GRAND AMERICAN
TRAP SHOOTING TOURNAMENT

OPEN TO ALL
200 SINGLES TARGETS 354 shooters. PLACE C.0. SCORE
S.0. SCORE
CHAMPION Tedhdedehdehdededdenn
COSTANTI RYAN J OR AAA 200 _R-Up
OAKS SHARRED T uT AAA Jid 200 _Champ
_25 -
PALMER TERRY D TA AAA Vi 200 __ 24
CLASSES R R R R S S S S S
--- CLASS AAA --- 45 SHOOTERS
WESTJOHN MIKE IL AAA SV 199 —_Win
__25/25/25/24
NAGEL FRED SD AAA 199
_ _forfeit
BIANCO VINCE L AZ AAA Vii 199
_ 2400 -
CAMPBELL JR HARLAN KS AAA 199 - __forfeit
COOK RANDY P MN AAA Vii 199
_25/25/25/23____ -
WHITE ROYCE KY AAA SV 199
_ _forfeit
--- CLASS AA --- 84 SHOOTERS
BOLL ROD SK AA Vii 199
_25 _
LONG CHARLES W X AA SV 199
_ _forfeit
WOMMACK DAVID 3J MO AA Vi 199 - _24
--- CLASS A --- 70 SHOOTERS
FROST BRIAN P IL A 198
--- CLASS B --- 74 SHOOTERS
KAFFAR TIMOTHY 3J ND B Vi 197
--- CLASS C --- 37 SHOOTERS
PORTZ ED J OR C SV 194
__25/22_ -
NELSON TRUMAN M SD C SV 194
__25/24_ -
BAILEY J KEITH X C Vi 194
23
--- CLASS D --- 44 SHOOTERS
HEAVILIN DON 3JR AK D SV 192
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SPECIAL CATEGORYS

--- LADY I --- 5 SHOOTERS
HEDRICK JENNIFER A OH B Li 187

--- LADY IT --- 31 SHOOTERS
DEMULLING CHERYL WI AAA Lii 198

--- SUB VETERAN --- 63 SHOOTERS
POLICKY MARK D SD AA Vi 200 - 24
WALKER ELTI K NV AAA Vi 200
__25/25/25/24
SMITH KEVAN M MC AAA Vi 200
__25/25/24
WADE MARK T FL AA Vi 200
__25/25/25/24
PALMER TERRY D IA AAA Vi 200 _Win
__25/25/25/25

--- VETERAN --- 57 SHOOTERS
KELLY JOHN E wy AAA Vii 200

--- SENIOR VETERAN --- 94 SHOOTERS
MUNSON ROBERT F ND AAA SV 200

--- JUNIOR --- 2 SHOOTERS
LAWRENCE IAN IL AA Ji 198

--- JUNIOR GOLD --- 2 SHOOTERS
MUSSELMAN HARDY P wy AAA Jii 200 - __24
OAKS SHARRED T uT AAA Jii 200
25

--- SUB JUNIOR --- 4 SHOOTERS
BROWN DYLAN wy B SJ 198
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TROPHY WINNERS LIST FOR EVENT 11 2/18/2018
TUCSON TRAP & SKEET CLUB
7800 w OLD AJO Hwy
TUCSON AZ 85735
2018 SPRING GRAND AMERICAN
TRAP SHOOTING TOURNAMENT

OPEN TO ALL
100 DOUBLES TARGETS 342 shooters. PLACE C.0. SCORE
S.0. SCORE
CHAMPION Tedhdedehdehdededdenn
KELLY JOHN E wy AAA Vii 100
_ __20/18 _
WALKER ELI K NV AA V1 100
18
CAMPBELL JR HARLAN KS AAA 100 _Champ
__20/20_____
DEMULLING GERALD WI AA Vi 100
NAGEL FRED SD AAA 99
- __forf
ZOMBEK RICHARD J OH A 99
- __forf
CHAPLOW PAUL J EN AA 99
- _19/18/18
FOLVAG JASON ND AAA 99 __R-Up
- _19/18/19
E R R R CLASSES T devdehdededefdehdd
--- CLASS AAA --- 17 SHOOTERS
NAGEL FRED SD AAA
--- CLASS AA --- 78 SHOOTERS
CHAPLOW PAUL J EN AA
--- CLASS A --- 62 SHOOTERS
ZOMBEK RICHARD J OH A 99
--- CLASS B --- 73 SHOOTERS
LAWRENCE WILLIAM J IL B Vi
19
PHILIPSON TED MC B Vi 97
18
--- CLASS C --- 57 SHOOTERS
DAVIES DON WA C Y%
--- CLASS D --- 55 SHOOTERS
BROWN DYLAN wy D SJ 94

SPECIAL CATEGORYS
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--- LADY I ---

WILBURN JENNIFER M X AA
--- LADY ITI ---

BARBA JOY L CA B

--- SUB VETERAN ---
WALKER ELT K

18/20
DEMULLING GERALD WI AA
_18/19
--- VETERAN ---
KELLY JOHN E wy AAA
--- SENIOR VETERAN ---
NICHOLS GARY R OK AA
20
FULTZ JIM L ID
18
---— JUNIOR ---
LAWRENCE IAN IL AA
--- JUNIOR GOLD ---
MUSSELMAN HARDY P wy AAA
_c/o 17____
OAKS SHARRED T uT
__46__
--—- SUB JUNIOR ---
STUART GRAYSON G uTt A

3 SHOOTERS
L1 90

25  SHOOTERS
Lii 93

62 SHOOTERS

NV AA Vi 100

Vi 100

52 SHOOTERS
vii 100

82 SHOOTERS
SV 98
A SV 98

3 SHOOTERS
J1 99

3 SHOOTERS
Ji1 99

AAA Jid 99

4 SHOOTERS
SJ
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TROPHY WINNERS LIST FOR EVENT 12 2/18/2018
TUCSON TRAP & SKEET CLUB
7800 w OLD AJO Hwy
TUCSON AZ 85735
2018 SPRING GRAND AMERICAN
TRAP SHOOTING TOURNAMENT
OPEN TO ALL
100 HANDICAP TARGETS 422 shooters. PLACE C.0. SCORE
S.0. SCORE
CHAMPION TSN hdefhdenn
DEMULLING GERALD WI 27.0 vi 99 _Champ
HELFER ALAN C AK 27.0 98 __R-Up
YARDAGE GROUPS TehdedehddefeddeNhdn
--- 18 to 21 1/2 YARDS ---
69 SHOOTERS
FREIBURGER FRANCIS WI 21.0 97 24
HOLLIFIELD JOHN D MO 18.5 97
--- 22 to 24 1/2 YARDS ---
92 SHOOTERS
PATTERSON IAN NIGEL EN 23.0 vi 96
_23/23___
GRIFFITHS KENT E MN 22.0 96
_23/22
--- 25 to 26 1/2 YARDS ---
111 SHOOTERS
MITCHELL DUDLEY co 25.5 vi 97
--- 27 to 27 YARDS ---
150 SHOOTERS
BULLARD JR RICHARD NV 27.0 97
__24/23
FOLVAG JASON ND 27.0 97
24725
SPECIAL CATEGORYS
--- LADY I --- 6 SHOOTERS
WILBURN JENNIFER M ™ 27.0 Li 91
--- LADY II --- 35 SHOOTERS
GARRIGUS JACKIE L MT 22.0 Liid 96
_20/24___
LARKIN VICKIE L CA 25.0 Liid 96
__20/22___
--- SUB VETERAN --- 72 SHOOTERS
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WEBB JEFF H X 27.

--- VETERAN ---

BAKER STAN A Cco 27.

-—-- SENIOR VETERAN ---

MUNSON ROBERT F ND 26.

--- JUNIOR ---

BARTON BROCK S NE 27.

--- JUNIOR GOLD ---

OAKS SHARRED T uT 27.

--- SUB JUNIOR ---
BROWN DYLAN wy 25

Evt12_HDCP.txt

0 vi 98
66  SHOOTERS
0 vii 96

108 SHOOTERS
5 sv 98

4 SHOOTERS

4 SHOOTERS

0 Jii 97
4 SHOOTERS
.0 s3 93
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TROPHY WINNERS LIST FOR EVENT 13 2/19/2018
TUCSON TRAP & SKEET CLUB
7800 W OLD AJO Hwy
TUCSON AZ 85735
2018 SPRING GRAND AMERICAN
TRAP SHOOTING TOURNAMENT
OPEN TO ALL
100 SINGLES TARGETS 304 shooters. PLACE C.0. SCORE
S.0. SCORE
CLASSES -- HIGH SCORES
--—- CLASS AAA —-- 33 SHOOTERS
COSTANTI RYAN J OR AAA
_25/25___ .
FOLVAG JASON ND AAA 99
__25/24_ .
WALKER DEAN S MN AAA Sv 99 - _24
JENNINGS DALTON W X AAA 99
_25/24
-—-—- CLASS AA --- 70 SHOOTERS
WHEELER JOSEPH R CT AA Vii 99
-—-- CLASS A --- 58 SHOOTERS
ALLINSON CHET MT A SV 99
SECREST_JESSE F KS A 99
_ forfeit
--—- CLASS B --- 6l SHOOTERS
FREIBURGER FRANCIS WI B 96
--- CLASS C --- 40  SHOOTERS
JACOBS ROBERT A MN C V11 _25
PORTZ ED 3] OR C SV 98
_ 23
--— CLASS D --- 42 SHOOTERS
LARSON LARRY D WI D Sv 94
SPECIAL CATEGORYS
--- LADY I --- 7 SHOOTERS
WILBURN JENNIFER M X AA Li 97
--- LADY II --- 17 SHOOTERS
MARTIN LEE ANN uT B Lid 94
--- SUB VETERAN --- 38 SHOOTERS
PEYTON ART F AB AAA Vi 98 _ 24

Page 1



EVt13_SINGLES. txt

THOMAS DARVIN AZ AAA
25725 -
VENDEL CHRIS PA AAA
__25/24____

--- VETERAN ---
BAKER STAN A (€] AAA

--- SENIOR VETERAN ---
MUNSON ROBERT F ND AAA

--- JUNIOR ---
LAWRENCE TAN IL AA

--- JUNIOR GOLD ---
WINN REID H KY A

--- SUB JUNIOR ---
CARVALHO EMILIO E CA A

Vi 98
Vi 98

49 SHOOTERS
Vii 100

62 SHOOTERS
SV 100

13 SHOOTERS
Ji 98

5 SHOOTERS
Ji1 92

5 SHOOTERS
SJ 97
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TROPHY WINNERS LIST FOR EVENT 14 2/19/2018
TUCSON TRAP & SKEET CLUB
7800 w OLD AJO Hwy
TUCSON AZ 85735
2018 SPRING GRAND AMERICAN
TRAP SHOOTING TOURNAMENT

OPEN TO ALL
100 HANDICAP TARGETS 279 shooters. PLACE C.0. SCORE
S.0. SCORE
YARDAGE GROUPS -- HIGH SCORES
--- 18 to 21 1/2 YARDS ---
47 SHOOTERS
VANDAM TRENT ut 21.0 94 24
ZAMORA JESSE AZ 20.0 wvii 94 21
--- 22 to 24 1/2 YARDS ---
57 SHOOTERS
PHIPPS CLINTON S Cco 22.5 94
--- 25 to 26 1/2 YARDS ---
76 SHOOTERS
MICHELUCCI STEVEN J CA 26.5
--- 27 to 27 YARDS ---
99 SHOOTERS
FOLVAG JASON ND 27.0
22 -
EHASALU GARY R PA 27.0 Vi 95 - __24
SPECIAL CATEGORYS
--- LADY I --- 5 SHOOTERS
WILBURN JENNIFER M TX 27.0 Li 86
--- LADY IT --- 15 SHOOTERS
TALLEY KAREN MT 23.0 Lii 91
--- SUB VETERAN --- 37 SHOOTERS
MARSH JON A NE 27.0 vi 96 _ 23
COX DOUG Ky 27.0 vi 96
20
--- VETERAN --- 46 SHOOTERS
JACOBS ROBERT A MN 22.0 wvii 95
--- SENIOR VETERAN --- 53 SHOOTERS
WEIDENBACH DARRYL R MN 18.0 sv 91
_20/21/23
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BUMSTED LARRY IA 27.0 SV 91
_20/21/15

-—— JUNIOR --- 11  SHOOTERS
HUNTER ALEX J NE 25.0 3Ji 93
_23/22__ -
LAWRENCE IAN IL  27.0 7 93
__23/24

--- JUNIOR GOLD --- 6  SHOOTERS
GINES BRETT M CA 27.0 3Jii 94
DECKER CAMERON J Ky 21.0 3Jii 94

--- SUB JUNIOR --- 4  SHOOTERS
STUART GRAYSON G UT 27.0 SJ
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TROPHY WINNERS LIST FOR EVENT 15 2/20/2018
TUCSON TRAP & SKEET CLUB
7800 w OLD AJO Hwy
TUCSON AZ 85735
2018 SPRING GRAND AMERICAN
TRAP SHOOTING TOURNAMENT

OPEN TO ALL
100 SINGLES TARGETS 638 shooters. PLACE C.0. SCORE
S.0. SCORE
CLASSES -- HIGH SCORES
-—-- CLASS AAA --- 87 SHOOTERS
COSTANTI RYAN J OR AAA 100
_25/25/25/24___ _c/o19/23___
ANDERSON JAYME B uTt AAA 100
_100/25/23____ -
HAWLEY SEAN uT AAA 100
_100/100/24______ -
NAGEL FRED SD AAA 100
__100/24________ -
MARSHALL JR RICHARD NE AAA 100
_100/25/23____ -
SCHAFFER JR DONALD PA AAA 100 _Win
__100/100/25
--- CLASS AA --- 161 SHOOTERS
WENDEL TODD G ND AA 100
23 _
DORAN SCOTT T uTt AA 100
_24___ -
SLOAN JUSTIN D uT AA 100 _Win
25 -
NOLAND STEVE MT AA 100 __23____
--- CLASS A -—- 127 SHOOTERS
RAPP GEORGE H KS A 100 __24
HOPSON BILLY C X A 100 _23
--—- CLASS B --- 113 SHOOTERS
BADTKE JAMES R WI B Vi 99 _Win
_100/100/24_____ _c¢/o19/23___
HINDS GARY KS B Sv 99
24 -~
KUTCH WILLIAM NY B SV 99 - __24
BURTON RANDY L X B 99 - 24
SCHATZ KENNETH A AZ B SV 99 - _21
LANE RICHARD R AZ B SV 99
24 -
FEENEY BRIAN IA B 99
____100/100/23
--- CLASS C --- 80 SHOOTERS
FULLERTON WAYNE MO C Vii 98
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--—— CLASS D --- 70 SHOOTERS
OLSON DARYLL E MN D Vii 97 - _25

JACOBS PAUL S SD D Vi 97

SPECIAL CATEGORYS

--- LADY T --- 12 SHOOTERS
HUBBARD KARLIE J NE A Li 100
--- LADY ITI --- 43 SHOOTERS
DEMULLING CHERYL WI AAA Lii 100
--- SUB VETERAN --- 99 SHOOTERS
KINGREY MIKE G KY A Vi 100
_25/24___ -
ARENDT JEFFREY D MN AA Vi 100 - __24
POLICKY MARK D SD AA Vi 100 - 24
ROSS WESTON T NV B Vi 100 __23_____
TURNES GEORGE ROSS UK B Vi 100 - _ 23
WALKER ELI K NV AAA Vi 100 _Win
__25/25/25/25
THOMAS DARVIN AZ AAA Vi 100 - __24
SMITH KEVAN M MC AAA Vi 100
_25/25/25/22
BEECRAFT LLOYD C ON AA Vi 100 - __24
--- VETERAN --- 99 SHOOTERS
HARDENBURGER BOB Cco AAA Vii 100 _Win
__25/25/25
KELLY JOHN E wy AAA Vii 100
_25/24___ -
KRUEGER KIM W MN A Vii 100
23 -
BIANCO VINCE L AZ AAA Vii 100
__25/25/24
ALTOM JOE M X AA Vii 100
24 -
NADEAU MIKE E KS AA Vii 100
_24
--- SENIOR VETERAN --- 150 SHOOTERS
HAYCOCK CLIFF E Cco AA SV 100
24 -
RADWAY ALLAN R AB AA SV 100
_25/25/23
CONNEL RONNIE CA AA SV 100
240 -
MCCONNELL RONALD 3J AB AAA SV 100
_25/25/23
LONG CHARLES W X AA SV 100
24 -
TAGTMEYER LARRY L X AA SV 100 __Win
_25/25/24
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--- JUNIOR --- 19  SHOOTERS
WACHTEL CHARLES WIN AZ  AAA  Ji 100
_25/25/24
LAWRENCE IAN IL  AA Ji 100
_25/22_ -
FEENEY CARSON J IA A Ji 100
_25/25/25
MORTON HUNTER V TN AAA Ji 100
_25/24

--- JUNIOR GOLD --- 16  SHOOTERS
KINGREY NICK B Ky AAA  Jii 100
_25/25/24
VEGA CHAYTON CA AA Jii 100
_100/100/25/24____ __C¢/o 23
OAKS SHARRED T UT  AAA 3] 100
_100/24___ -
MUSSELMAN HARDY P WY  AAA  Jii 100
_100/100/100
HOPSON PATRICK J TX AAA  Jii 100
—_100/100/25/25/24
KOBECK ANDREW C TN AAA Jii 100
_25/25/23

--- SUB JUNIOR --- 9  SHOOTERS
WADE BRYCE ALLAN IA  AAA  S] 100
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TROPHY WINNERS LIST FOR EVENT 16 2/20/2018
TUCSON TRAP & SKEET CLUB
7800 w OLD AJO Hwy
TUCSON AZ 85735
2018 SPRING GRAND AMERICAN
TRAP SHOOTING TOURNAMENT

OPEN TO ALL
100 HANDICAP TARGETS 637 shooters. PLACE C.0. SCORE
S.0. SCORE
YARDAGE GROUPS -- HIGH SCORES
--- 18 to 21 1/2 YARDS ---
98 SHOOTERS
WIEGAND JOHN L MO 21.0
--- 22 to 24 1/2 YARDS ---
131 SHOOTERS
PHILIPSON TED MC 23.5 Vi
--- 25 to 26 1/2 YARDS ---
161 SHOOTERS
KNIBBS ANTHONY M UK 25.5 95
BROOKS THOMAS E MA 25.0 95
__forfeit
--- 27 to 27 YARDS ---
247 SHOOTERS
SPANGLER JOHN T PA 27.0
SPECIAL CATEGORYS
--- LADY I --- 13 SHOOTERS
HEDRICK JENNIFER A OH 21.5 L1 92 _24
HUBBARD KARLIE J NE 27.0 L1 92 _ 21
--- LADY II --- 39 SHOOTERS
DEMULLING CHERYL WI 24.0 Lii 92
--- SUB VETERAN --- 99 SHOOTERS
PATTERSON IAN NIGEL EN 23.5 vi 97
--- VETERAN --- 95 SHOOTERS
SHAW PAUL ON 27.0 vii 95
--—- SENIOR VETERAN --- 151 SHOOTERS
STAFFORD L RAY co 27.0 sSv 95
__22/24__ -
RADWAY ALLAN R AB 25.5 sv 95
__22/23___
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--- JUNIOR --- 19 SHOOTERS
BOCOCK JACOB E MN 22.5 1Ji 98

--- JUNIOR GOLD --- 17 SHOOTERS
OAKS SHARRED T uT 27.0 3711 96

--- SUB JUNIOR --- 8 SHOOTERS
BROWN DYLAN wy 25.0 s3 95
CASSARA TYLER AJ CA 19.0 s3 95
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TROPHY WINNERS LIST FOR EVENT 17 2/22/2018
TUCSON TRAP & SKEET CLUB
7800 w OLD AJO Hwy
TUCSON AZ 85735
2018 SPRING GRAND AMERICAN
TRAP SHOOTING TOURNAMENT

OPEN TO ALL
100 DOUBLES TARGETS 609 shooters. PLACE C.0. SCORE
S.0. SCORE
CLASSES -- HIGH SCORES
--—- CLASS AAA —-- 37 SHOOTERS
MARSHALL JR RICHARD NE AAA 100
__49/49_ . _
HAWLEY SEAN uT AAA 100 Win______
__49/50___ .
SLATER JUSTIN T NY AAA 100
__49/49_
-—-—- CLASS AA --- 126 SHOOTERS
MORTON HUNTER V TN AA Ji 99
-—-— CLASS A ——-- 112 SHOOTERS
MERKLEY WALLY CA A SV 98 _42
JOHNSON DENNIS SD A Vi 98 - __46
EFFINGER IRVIN F co A Vii 98 _Win __48
-—-- CLASS B --- 135 SHOOTERS
WOOD RON L X B SV 97
--- CLASS C --- 98  SHOOTERS
KRUEGER KIM W MN C V11 93
LUCHETTA SANDRA AZ C Lii 93
_ forfeit
--— CLASS D --- 101 SHOOTERS
KOHN JR DAREL L WA D
SPECIAL CATEGORYS
--- LADY I --- 13 SHOOTERS
HUBBARD KARLIE J NE A Li 94
--- LADY II --- 34 SHOOTERS
JACK SANDRA Jo WI B Lid 96
--- SUB VETERAN --- 98 SHOOTERS
COX DOUG KY A Vi 99
7
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BONETTI GARY CA
_49/50_____ -
BUDD DONALD E KS A
TOWNSEND DEAN OH AAA
_49/49____ -
WALKER ELI K NV
_48___ -
BEECRAFT LLOYD C ON AA
--- VETERAN ---
KELLY JOHN E wy AAA

--- SENIOR VETERAN ---

STAFFORD L RAY CO  AAA
--- JUNIOR ---
OSBORNE III JERRY T GA AA

--- JUNIOR GOLD ---

CROPPER DREW KY AA
--- SUB JUNIOR ---

WADE BRYCE ALLAN IA A

CARVALHO EMILIO E CA A

AAA Vi 99
Vi 99
Vi 99
AA Vi 99
Vi 99

88 SHOOTERS
Vii 99

137 SHOOTERS
SV

19 SHOOTERS
Ji 100

16 SHOOTERS
Jii 100

8 SHOOTERS
SJ 97
SJ 97
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TROPHY WINNERS LIST FOR EVENT 18 2/21/2018
TUCSON TRAP & SKEET CLUB
7800 w OLD AJO Hwy
TUCSON AZ 85735
2018 SPRING GRAND AMERICAN
TRAP SHOOTING TOURNAMENT

OPEN TO ALL
100 HANDICAP TARGETS 697 shooters. PLACE C.0. SCORE
S.0. SCORE
YARDAGE GROUPS -- HIGH SCORES
--- 18 to 21 1/2 YARDS ---
115 SHOOTERS
HEDRICK LARAMIE OH 20.5
_ _forfeit____
RUPE BUD AZ 19.5 sv 95
_ _forfeit____
GIBBS NICKOLAS I X 21.0 95
--- 22 to 24 1/2 YARDS ---
151 SHOOTERS
NICHOLSON DUANE A CO 24.5 97
STEFFEN SCOTT J MN 24.0 Vi 97
20
--- 25 to 26 1/2 YARDS ---
173 SHOOTERS
ALLBRIGHT MARVIN JR X 25.0 vii 96 _ 22
_¢c/o 22
STEFKOVICH ADAM J PA 26.0 96
__ 23
--- 27 to 27 YARDS ---
258 SHOOTERS
WILLOUGHBY AARON S KY 27.0 97
_24/24_ _c¢c/o 22
CAMPBELL JR HARLAN KS 27.0 97 - _ 22
SHERRARD DONNIE D KY 27.0 vi 97 _Win
__24/25__
SPECIAL CATEGORYS
--- LADY I --- 19 SHOOTERS
BLACKSTEAD MAGGIE ID 19.0 L1 93 19
FISCHER GABBY A ND 20.0 L1 93
22
--- LADY II --- 48 SHOOTERS
GEIGLE CHARON L SD 21.0 Lii 92
21 I
KELLY DEBORAH A WA 19.0 Lii 92 _Win
__24/24__ -
CLODT LORI L CA 25.5 Lii 92
__ 23
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TALLEY KAREN MT

__24/23_________
--- SUB VETERAN ---

BEUMER MARVIN W MO 27.0
--- VETERAN ---

REEB JOHN L WI

_22 -

WHEELER JOSEPH R cT 27.0
--- SENIOR VETERAN ---

HAYCOCK CLIFF E (€] 27.0
--- JUNIOR ---

LAWRENCE IAN IL 27.0
--- JUNIOR GOLD ---

MUSSELMAN HARDY P wy 27.0
--- SUB JUNIOR ---

STUART GRAYSON G uT 27.0

22

CASSARA TYLER AJ CA 19.5

23.0 Lii 92

105 SHOOTERS
V1

99 SHOOTERS
27.0 vii 97
Vii 97

169 SHOOTERS
SV 97

19 SHOOTERS
Ji 94

17 SHOOTERS
Jii 97

8 SHOOTERS
SJ 95
SJ 95
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TROPHY LIST WORK SHEET FOR EVENT &y

2/22/2018 -

TUCSON TRAP & SKEET CLUB

7800 W OLD AJO HWY

TUCSON AZ 85735 -
2018 SPRING GRAND AMERICAN
TRAP SHOOTING TOURNAMENT
OPEN TO ALL
100 SINGLES TARGETS 765 shooters.

CLASSES — HIGH SCORES
- CLASS AAA — 104 SHOOTERS
VOGEL DANIEL J 0212081 MT AAA (i 6/4 100
HARDENBURGER BOB 2008518 co AAA w. 10/3 100
VEGA CHAYTON 1114994 CA AAA 6 25/5 100
FOLVAG JASON 8605032 ND AAA 27/4 100
KINER PHIL E 5804037 wY AAA 36/5 100
OAKS SHARRED T 1010696 ut AAA 44/2 100 .
TOWNSEND DEAN 4067017 OH AAA 45/1 100  ees
MORGAN LOUIE F 4046156 OH AAA 45/5 100 pad)l
ANDERSON JAYME B 9603692 ut AAA 46/1 100 /5
DEMULLING CHERYL 5700344 wi AAA @ 47/3 100 @ /0
BULLARD JR RICHARD 3301427 NV AAA 4815 100 3
COOK RANDY P 8906660 MN AAA @D 60/4 100 ;2
JENNINGS DALTON W 0610500 X AAA 65/2 100
MARSHALL JR RICHARD 8802399 NE AAA 80/1 100
STAFFORD L RAY 0914618 co AAA @ 90/2 100
NAGEL FRED 4906420 sD AAA 90/3 100
MUSSELMAN HARDY P 0515412 wY AAA (il 95/2 100
RAWLEY SEAN lor 8107832 uT AAA 95/3 100 ~
WALKER ELIK 9006371 NV AAA 95/5 100 N -
VENDEL CHRIS . 3723452 PA AAA 1101 100 = _ P2}
SCHAFFER JR DONALD |¢ ¢ 120~ 77 8503688 PA AAA 1055 100~ & 224 >
SHERRARD DONNIE D 7912764 KY AAA @ 1151 100 - / ‘?
POLSON KEVIN 94~ 2107190 KY AAA 15/4 100 / Cack
CAMPBELL JR HARLAN "' fe = 2003339 KS AAA 120/4 100 7 P N
HOPSON PATRICK J 0817349 TX AAA 137/5 100 2 A 1-;; 5.,#;
HORTON CHASE M 1115499 iL AAA 139/5 100 l’}’; <
~- CLASS AA — 173 SHOOTERS 93

CUSUMANO CHRISTOPHE 1216910 NJ AA 8/ 100 e O /0
KAYL GREGORY J 9006886 co AA 10/4 100
WASHBURN DON 0921332 wY AA 1314 100 v /S
BENIGNO TONY 0707153 CA AA sV 75/4 100
WAKELY CURT 3017535 MO AA sV 79/4 100
WILLIAMS GERRY 5517840 AZ AA Vii 82/1 100
MCDANIEL DEL 0814670 ID AA sV 94/3 100
DUWE H JOHN 5709000 wi AA sV 99/4 100
MILBERT RICHARD 112377 PA AA 108/5 100 N\
HAYES F DARRYL 9700767 M AA M7 100 P
JOHNSON STEVEN A 9402628 AZ AA Vi 123/5 100
SPANGLER JOHN E 8105724 TX AA Vii 1431 100
FEENEY CARSON J 1515486 IA AA Ji 154/1 100
WINN HENRY E 1312872 KY AA 2/1 99
HELTON VAUGHN 1626529 KY AA 7/4 99
BOLL ROD 4700495 SK AA Vii 38/5 99
SCHOOLER JAMES D 9801241 CA AA 42/2 99
JACK SANDRA JO 8502397 wi AA Lii 4311 99
VERPLOEGEN JEFFREY 8606240 MT AA Vi 59/4 99
LINDEN GLENN A 9503863 MN AA 62/1 99
BROWN JAMES L 2002930 NE AA Y, 63/2 29
TRAYER JEFFREY A 9703954 OK AA 64/4 99
JACOBSEN GARY D 8900203 IA AA Vi 73/2 a9
SACHAU KURT 0747450 CA AA sv 74/3 99
MARTIN BILL 9602208 uT AA Y 80/2 99
MCNEICE RAY T 1304450 > AA Vi 82/4 99
KENNEDY JIMMY 0813949 NM AA Vi 86/1 99
BEACH RONALD L 8502052 KS AA Vi 86/3 99
EBSEN STEVE M 0315656 wi AA Vi 87/5 99
MILLER JOE 5110454 NE AA sv 103/4 99
KINGREY MIKE G 8801385 KY AA vi 16/3 99
ZOMBEK RICHARD J 0213398 OH AA 191 99
FLEMING CHANCE D 0112642 OK AA 1213 99
WHEELER JOSEPH R 1006510 cT AA Vi 127/3 99
CARTER CHESTER L 8001130 D AA Vi 130/3 99
PAUL CURTIS L 4433827 PA AA sV 136/5 99
ROBERTSON BOB 4307346 OR AA 148/4 99
OSBORNE il JERRY T 1511710 GA AA Ji 155/2 99
BOSH PATRICK J 0618358 ND AA 155/4 99
SKOGEN DENTON J 0766058 wy AA 156/1 99
HOWARD COLIN G 1311474 KY AA Jii 15714 99



—- CLASS A —
TUCKER VIRGIL
SEGEBART LOUIS
GYRPAULT
HOPPER SUE
BLACKBURN ROBERTH
PEYTON DIANE R
SCHNECK GENE D
PFEIL TODD M
NORDBACK MICHAEL A
ALLINSON CHET
CARVALHO-EMILIOE
KLOSTER KARL E
PATTERSON IAN NIGEL
FLOYDCW
OLIVER JACK C
MILLER DALE R
POLLOCK JAMES D
STEFFEN SCOTT J
LABARGE DONALD L
PARKER NATHAN R
DUKE RAY J
DESPAIN BRETT B
PAPPAS JACOB J
GEIGLE NICK
MADSON JOHN
BLISS RON
SACIA MARK
PHIPPS CLINTON S

- CLASS B ---
BADTKE JAMES R
SORLIE LYNN D
REZANINA THOMAS J
BURTON RANDY L
KING MIKE L
LEMASTER VAN
PARASIDA KELLY
HARTLEY COLTON
LAWRENCE WILLIAM J
BROOKS THOMAS E
HINDS GARY
STEVENS KENNETH D
FREIBURGER FRANCIS
TRINH CHRISTOPHER
PRUCHA JR ROBERT G
KUENZLER JOHN A
GEIGLE CHARON L
JOHNSON MARK D
SCHMIDT TOM R
SUITS JACK

— CLASS C -
. OLSON DARYLLE
JOHNSON JACOB B
FRYE CHRIS D
SCHATZ SHERRY A
MUSSELMAN SHAUN W
LONG STEWART W
IVERSON JEFF C
KOTY LLOYD H
DECKER CAMERON J
BURTON GARY L
NICKERSON HERBIE R
BONEFIELD ROGER
BOSSIO DANIEL C
SCHWAB SUSAN B
BLOESL CARLAF
GRIFFITHS KENT E

— CLASS D —
MILLER BOB -
LINDAHL CHUCK O
HEAVILIN DON JR
ACKERSON DON N
NICKERSON JANAYA J
MILLER DARREL R
WIKLANDER DON A
DANIELS DEWEY R
REMPEL JEFF S
MCCORD JEAN F
JETER MICHAEL D
KELLY DEBORAH A
RIECKE GARY M

151 SHOOTERS
2021490
1924840
2803435
1701260
99805030
9305857
7805700
1314764
8800533
0704660
1417749
8508320
1850389
8906142
0740506
1741130
0111069
0610643
9403913
9403788
1315416
1771285
9911984
8904161
5721452
4100924
5729035
1773130

137 SHOOTERS
0111984
9206147
5806310
8103108
9701835
5804405
0316121
1416357
1311183
1114881
2009220
4308100
9802801
1622155
7801607
9101213
9004866
8704088
9303160
1312105

110 SHOOTERS
0817246
1217034
3206720
8800285
0515413
9101917
0768462
1627547
1610116
8101537
0414410
4901275
0211903
8304735
0617635
8400287

90 SHOOTERS
1410642
1774266
4303930
9105536
0760985
2013375
1214602
0210643
1610358
0410645
8705246
1770065
8702729

KS
1A
MN

ON
AB
IN
NE
ND
MT
CA
1A
EN
AK
CA
IL
ON
MN
wi
TX
™)
ut
MA
SD
wi
OK
Wi
Cco
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MT

TX
WA

OH

IL
MA
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OR
Wi
CA
1A
Cco
SD
IL

wi

MN
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NE
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ND

KY
™
AP
SD
PA
KS
wi
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uT
MN
PA
VA
WA
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Vii
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SV
Vi
Vi

@

Vi
Sv
Li
Ji
Vi

Sv

SV
Vii
Lii

sV
sV

Jii
Vi
Lii

Vi
Vi
Jii

sV
Vi
Lii
Lii

Vi

sV
Sv
Li

Vi

Lii
Vi
Lii
Sv

55/4
79/3
90/5
95/4
144/4
6/2
311
341
56/2
99/3
113/2
11812
124/1
5/3
231
3071
32/1
61/5
67/2
68/4
76/1
92/5
93/3
101/5
11713
121/4
130/5
1311

4/5
1113
132/5
22/3
28/5
83/5
110/2
123/4
134/4
143/4
1072
18/5
53/1
55/1
63/5
68/1
69/4
70/3
125/1
128/5

62/4
19/4
58/4
60/2
95/1
112/5
1491
171
21/2
22/4
32/3
41/5
78/5
79/5
117/2
152/4

146/2
150/1
15/4
102/3
32/5
88/4
140/5
142/4
61/2
93/2
142/5
26/2
31/5

100
100
100
100
100
99
99
99~
99
99
99
99
99
98
98
98
98
98
98
98
98
98
98
98
98
98
28
98

100
100
100

99
99
99
99
99
99
98
98
98
98
98
98
98
98
98
98

98
98

98
98
98
97
97
97
97
97
97
97
97
97

99
99
97
97
95
95
95
95
94
94

93
93



TOWNSEND CINDY
POLONCAK CHARLES G
SCHILLING JERRY
RAGSDALE ROBERT R
BARNARD DAWN M

8104705
9103665
5806837
9103041
9602222

MN
IN
wy

ID

(sielvlielw]

Lii
sV
sV
sV
Li

49/2

129/5
13211
147/5
15772

93
93
93
93
93



TROPHY LIST WORK SHEET FOR EVENT 19

2/22/2018
TUCSON TRAP & SKEET CLUB
7800 W OLD AJO HWY
TUCSON AZ 85735
2018 SPRING GRAND AMERICAN
TRAP SHOOTING TOURNAMENT
OPEN TO ALL
100 SINGLES TARGETS 765 shooters.
SPECIAL CATEGORYS
— LADY | — 20 SHOOTERS /(] 1)
PARASIDA KELLY 0316121 OH B Li 1072 98 o A *
HUBBARD KARLIE J 1514007  NE AA Li 156/2 97 /4 ﬂ%/ .
MCCARTHY ELAINA 1113128 OH AA Li 742 96
NICKERSON JANAYA J 0760985 AP D Li 32/5 95
WILBURN JENNIFER M 8403168  TX AA Li 85 95
ASSMANN MEGAN E 0515901 NE AA Li 1003 95
FEUCHT NOELLE T 0817358  CT A Li 128/3 95
DENNY PAIGE N 1115651 NE A Li 156/5 95
BARNARD DAWN M 9602222 1D D Li 157/2 93
SMITHLYNN T 1519470  AB c Li 135/3 92
FISCHER GABBY A 1410586  ND c Li 152/3 92
GRIMM PAULA C 1770338  OK D Li 64/5 90
LORENZ KELSEY A 0619626  WI B Li 772 90
HEDRICK JENNIFER A 1414554  OH B Li 69/1 89 1}
¢ :‘ ;A"
— LADY Il — 50 SHOOTERS 3% L
DEMULLING CHERYL 5700344 Wi AAA Ll 47/3 100 > ¢l {,i};@ﬂ !
HOPPER SUE 1701260  TX A Lii 95/4 100 yy
PEYTON DIANE R 9305857  AB A Lii 6/2 99 d
JACK SANDRA JO 8502397 Wi AA Lii 43/1 99
CLODT LORI L 9101705  CA AA Lii 1822 98
SCHATZ SHERRY A 8800285  AZ c Lii 602 98
GEIGLE CHARON L 9004866  SD B Lii 69/4 98
SCHWAB SUSAN B 8304735  KS c Lii 795 97
KOHN TERESA L 8705248 WA B Lii 82 97
BLOESL CARLAF 0617635  WI c Lii 172 97
BARE ROBIN 0700644  CA c Lii 50/5 96
RIGLER JANICE 1701770 L AA Lii 1071 96
MCCALL CHERIE D 9102271 ID c Lii 148/5 96
GIBSON LINDAA 0115296 ut B Lii 57/3 94
MUNSON LOU ANN 2800350  ND A Lii °0/4 94
MCCORD JEAN F 0410645  PA D Lii 932 94
—SUB VETERAN— 121 SHOOTERS
BADTKE JAMES R 0111984 wi B Vi 4/5 100 2 4
TOWNSEND DEAN 4067017  OH APA Vi 45/1 100 \ ] {p 77 ;;usf
WALKER ELIK 9006371 NV ARA Vi 95/5 100 0 .yl
VENDEL CHRIS 3723452  PA AAA Vi 104 100 (w/'{f'
SHERRARD DONNIE D 7912764  KY AAA Vi 151 100 /
JOHNSON STEVEN A 9402628  AZ AA Vi 123/5 100
BONETTI GARY 0708374  CA AAA Vi 252 99
KING MIKE L 9701835 WA B Vi 28/5 99
VERPLOEGEN JEFFREY 8606240  MT AA Vi 59/4 99
JACOBSEN GARY D 8900203 1A AA Vi 732 99
KENNEDY JIMMY 0813949  NM  AA Vi 86/1 99
EBSEN STEVE M 0315656  WI AA Vi 87/5 99
PALMER TERRY D 1921011 IA AAA Vi 98/3 99
KINGREY MIKE G 8801385  KY AA Vi 116/3 99
PATTERSON IAN NIGEL 1850389  EN A Vi 12411 99
LAWRENCE WILLIAM J 1311183 IL B Vi 13474 99
HERMAN MIKE W 7908302  CO AAA Vi 149/5 99
LINDAHL CHUCK O 1774266  CA D Vi 15011 99
— VETERAN -- 114 SHOOTERS
VOGEL DANIEL J 0212081 MT AAA Vi 6/4 100
HARDENBURGER BOB 2008518  CO AAA Vi 10/3 100 = r
KINER PHIL E 5804037 WY  AAA Vi 36/5 100 9% o
COOK RANDY P 8906660  MN  AAA Vi 60/4 100 JAL, { [
SEGEBART LOUIS 1924840  |A A Vi 79/3 100 4 f g
WILLIAMS GERRY 5517840  AZ AA Vii 821 100
SPANGLER JOHN E 8105724  TX AA Vii 143/1 100 TN
BLACKBURN ROBERT H 9905030  ON A Vil 144/4 100
BAKER STAN A 1511881 CO AN Vi 15/1 99
SCHNECK GENE D 7805700  IN A Vii 311 99
KELLY JOHN E 7801578 WY  AAA Vi 35/5 99
BOLL ROD 4700495  SK AA Vii 3865 99
EPPERSON BRENT 5202190  UT AAA Vi 5213 99
NORDBACK MICHAEL A 8800533  ND A Vi 56/2 99
OLSON DARYLL E 0817246 MN  C Vii 62/4 99



— CHAIR —

ALTOM JOE M 8104727
MCNEICE RAY T 1304450
BEACH RONALD L 8502052
WHEELER JOSEPH R 1006510
CARTER CHESTER L 8001130
SHAW PAUL 7907368
MILLER BOB 1410642
—- SENIOR VETERAN — 174 SHOOTERS
MORGAN LOUIE F 4046156
TUCKER VIRGIL 2021490
BENIGNO TONY. 0707153
WAKELY CURT Ay 3017535
STAFFORD L RAY e 0914618
MCDANIEL DEL 0814670
DUWE H JOHN 5709000
REZANINA THOMAS J 5806310
WESTJOHN MIKE 1766208
BROWN JAMES L 2002930
SACHAU KURT 0747450
TAGTMEYER LARRY L 2020855
MARTIN BILL 9602208
LEMASTER VAN 5804405
CLEMENT ROBERT W 1602742
MUNSON ROBERT F 2809898
ALLINSON CHET 0704660
MILLER JOE 5110454
PAUL CURTIS L 4433827
— JUNIOR — 21 SHOOTERS
HORTON CHASE M 1115499
FEENEY CARSON J 1515486
WACHTEL CHARLES WIN 1011348
HARTLEY COLTON 1416357
OSBORNE IIl JERRY T 1511710
WELLINGTON CHRISTIA 1623158
MORTON HUNTER V 1414224
CHRISTIANSEN MAX S 1417434
BARTON BROCK S 1315638
MILES TRISTEN R 1414485
HUNTER ALEX J 1513532
JESSIE NICHOLAS C 1113418
SHERMAN COLTON D 1316695
LAWRENCE IAN 1211077
— JUNIOR GOLD — 19 SHOOTERS
VEGA CHAYTON 252 1114994
OAKS SHARRED T 1010696
MUSSELMAN HARDY P 0515412
HOPSON PATRICK J /" - 2575 D¢/ 0817349
KINGREY NICK B 1110560
CROPPER DREW 0811506
HOWARD COLIN G 1311474
JOHNSON JACOB B 1217034
STROHECKER DREW 1014502
GOUGE NOAH C 1416588
PETERSEN CASEY 1110106
DECKER CAMERON J 1610116
MOOD EVAN 1300022
KOBECK ANDREW C 1213001
CASTEEL JOSH D 1313123
— SUB JUNIOR — 10 SHOOTERS
WADE BRYCE ALLAN 1310647
HOWE HUNTER S 1214407
CARVALHO EMILIO E 1417749
WYATT DREW 1418771
STUART GRAYSON G 1510458
BROWN DYLAN 1776374
CASSARATYLER AJ 1771160
NOSTROM SOPHIE 1627704
ROERS ELLIE M 1778758
FEENEY ALLISON A 1850311

1510479
0924356

X

KS
CcT
ID

uT

OH
KS
CA
MO
co
iD
Wi
Wy
L
NE
CA
™
ut
wYy
ID
ND
MT
NE
PA

CA
uTt

™
KY
KY
KY
AB
IL

NC
NE
KY
PA
TN
OK

223333

33> EE°23333°333337}

OOUOW;;ZPEg

"EEUSEECREERRER  ERTUUEREREUERE

Vi
Vii
Vii
Vii
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Vi
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Sv
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sV
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sV
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Ji
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Ji
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Ji
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Jii
Jii
Jii
Jii
Jii
Jii
Jii
Jii
Jii
Jii

SJ
SJ
SJ
SJ
SJ
SJ
SJ
SJ
SJ
SJ

76/5
82/4
86/3
127/3
130/3
144/2
146/2

45/5
55/4
75/4
79/4
90/2
94/3
99/4
132/5
45/4
63/2
74/3
79/2
80/2
83/5
85/3
90/1
99/3
103/4
136/5

139/5
154/1
91/5
123/4
155/2
129/2
138/3
139/3
139/4
116/5
150/5
2/5
281
1211

25/5
44/2
95/2
137/5
116/4
156/4
157/4
19/4
137/2
137/4
156/3
21/2
137/3
138/1
139/1

31/3
36/1
113/2
116/2
91/4
98/5
21/3
58/1
26/4
154/3

99
99
99
99
99
99
g9

100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100

100
100
100
100
929
99
99
98
98
98
98
97
97
97
97

99
99
99
98
97
97
96
86
66
61
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TROPHY LIST WORK SHEET FOR EVENT 201 |
= 2znmd

TUCSON TRAP & SKEET CLUB

7800 W OLD AJO HWY
TUCSON AZ 85735
2018 SPRING GRAND AMERICAN
TRAP SHOOTING TOURNAMENT

OPEN TOALL
100 DOUBLES TARGETS

20

656 shooters.

CLASSES — HIGH SCORES

—- CLASS AAA -
CROPPER DREW

FOLVAG JASON /“¢ 1/

HAWLEY SEAN
BONETTI GARY
~ CAMPBELL JR HARLAN
~SPANGLER JOHN T
OAKS SHARRED T
OSBORNE Ill JERRY T
MOOD EVAN
MARSHALL JR RICHARD
FARR DARRELL A
KAYL GREGORY J
TOWNSEND DEAN
BOLL ROD
NAGEL FRED
KELLY JOHN E
SLATER JUSTINT
NIHTILAROBERT JR

— CLASS AA -

 DIGESUALDO STEVEN F

LAWRENCE IAN

MARTIN W D

WALKER ELIK

DEMULLING GERALD

GOERLICH RICHARD S

FLEMING CHANCE D ./ 7 ¢

TAGTMEYER LARRY L

VAN NIEUWENHUYZEN W

BLAISDELL MICHAEL

CHROBOCINSKI RANDY

STROHECKER DREW

CHRISTIANSEN MAXS &

- CLASS A —
MILLER STEVEN D
BARKER ROBERT S
HOBBS BRUCE A

BAKER STANA /©
EHASALU GARY R
ROUSSEL JOHN F
WADE BRYCE ALLAN
LARSON LARRY R
COPSEY JIM

OLIVER JACK C
SACIA MARK

DENNY PAIGE N

— CLASS B —
BEACH RONALD L
REIS ROBERT
LAWRENCE WILLIAMJ -+

PWELLINGTON-CHRISTIA | 777

'VASQUEZ PHILIPR ./ +/
'"PREESHL BRET O
NIHMTILARICHARD A
KRUEGER KIM W
MACHALANI GEORGE
HARDENBURGER BOB
HARTLEY COLTON
DUWE H JOHN
FREEMAN LARRY GENE
PHILIPSON TED
FEUCHT NOELLE T

-— CLASS C —
DVYORAK RODNEY D
KUSTER LOUIS M
GOODLOE DOUGLAS A1

39 SHOOTERS
0811506

A 8605032
8107832

ol 0708374
2¢C 2003339
0923396

1010696

1511710

1300022

8802399

9901258

9006886

4067017

4700495

4906420

7801578

0610118

8802569

127 SHOOTERS

0903159

1211077

9701472

9006371

5708180

0403589

+ 1946112642
2020855

8100716

3400168

8800030

1014502

(o Y/ 7. 1417434
119 SHOOTERS
0501924
4900639

1511881

4019698
9903845
1310647
0515892
3601628
0740506
5729035
1115651

1564 SHOOTERS
8502052
3604527
1311183

7804025
8406745
8501697
7809422
1770856
2008518
1416357
5709000
3006158
0816922
0817358

108 SHOOTERS
0412448
8805844

uft 1776363

KY
ND
uTt
CA
KS
PA
uT
GA
PA
NE
MO
co
OH
SK
SD

NY
MA

&

uT
NV
wi

OK
™
MN
NH
NM
IL

NE

PA
SD

co
PA
IN
1A
NE

CA
wi
NE

KS
ND
IiL

CA

MT

MN
CA
(0]0)

Wi

MO
MC
CcT

ND
CA
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Sv
Vii
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Vi
sV
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Vii
SJ
Vi
Vii
Vi
Vi
Li

Vi

. 8V

Vi
sV

Vi
Vi

Vii
Ji
sv
sV
Vi
Li

138/4
13/4
14/3
16/2
21/4
31/3
62/2
117/3
124/3
11
71
10/4
271
38/5
42/3
88/5
93/3
130/3

12/
7M1
1/5
14/5
47/2
7313
77/3
79/2
80/3
81/4
107/3
124/2
125/3

8/5
69/2

156/1
92/3
22/1
63/3
67/2
73/4
90/1
117/5
138/5

76/3
68/5
120/4
68/3
291
31/4
130/2
4/3
5/2
10/3
33/4
40/4
5812
101/3
115/4

1185
56/4
10812

100 7

ag ~ | =
99 -

99 VA

9= L) -
99—

99 I

99 A1

99 T

98

98

98

98

98

98

a8

98

98

98,

98
98
98-,

98
98..
98 -
98-

98 a

B 7 S
—vL
o
I 7

B

97

96
96
96
96
96
96

100

97 Koo >

[2

y _—t *

LAY

B ——

, (T



BLACKBURN ROBERT H
LEIBEL ROBERT A
MCGAUGHEY RICK
WILNESS DON
PEYTON DIANE R
KOHN JR DAREL L
MACLEAN JIM

BURD JAMES A

WEBB JERRI L
MUSSELMAN SHAUN W
KORTE CHARLES J
ADAIR GEORGE W
CASSARATYLERAJ

—- CLASS D —
BROWN DYLAN
STRABAVY THOMAS J

“PRUCHA JR ROBERT G+

FRYE CHRIS D
HEDRICK JENNIFER A
NICKERSON JANAYA J
MILLER BOB

WILSON DOUG E
SHELTREN FRANK E
PEARSON MICHAEL
GRADY KIM C

HUMBY HARRY J

9905030
8202354
1770897
7808452
9305857
8705247
0302698
8306883
0111366
0516413
2011138
7911280
1771160

108 SHOOTERS
1776374
9913954
7801607
3206720
1414564
0760985
1410642
1520291
1415020
1414986
0811640
0765547

ON
NM
MO
MN
AB
WA
AB
WYy
TX

KS
ID
CA’

wy
IN
1A
NE
OH
AP
uTt
MT
CA
CA

MB

QOOO0O000OOO0O0

sjwislvlviviviviviclels)

Vi
SV
Vi
SV
Lii

sV
Lii

sv
SJ

SJ

SV
Vi
Li
Li
Vii

Vi

Lii
sV

131/4
76/2
123/2
137/5
6/2
2172
115/1
117/2
12/1
14/1
231
82/2
105/3

87/5
1/3
28/5
9/4
66/4
89/5
128/2
11/2
72/2
956/5
2/3
112/3

94 ~
93
93
93
92
92
92
92
91
91
N
91
91

97
94
94
92
92
92
90
89
89
89
88
88

A
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TROPHY LIST WORK SHEET FOREVENT20  §
T 2122201

8
TUCSON TRAP & SKEET CLUB
7800 W OLD AJO HWY
TUCSON AZ 85735
2018 SPRING GRAND AMERICAN
TRAP SHOOTING TOURNAMENT
OPEN TO ALL
?ﬁ 'DOUBLES TARGETS 4 656 shooters.
SPECIAL CATEGORYS
—LADY | — 18 SHOOTERS
DENNY PAIGE N 1115651  NE A Li 138/5. .96
FEUCHT NOELLE T 0817358 cT B Li 11514 94 -
MCCARTHY ELAINA 1113128 OH A Li 8/2 92
HEDRICK JENNIFER A 1414554 OH D Li 66/4 92
NICKERSON JANAYA J 0760985 AP D Li 89/5 82
ASSMANN MEGAN E 0515901 NE B Li 88/4 90
WILBURN JENNIFER M 8403168 TX AA Li 80/5 89
HUBBARD KARLIE J 1514007 NE A Li 1382 89
PARR JENNIFER L 9604181 NV B Li 2/1 86
BARNARD DAWN M 9602222 ID D Li 753 84
JENKINS AMY S 1510901 wi D Li 1713 82
CROCKFORD DONNA L 9602867 AB D Li 66/5 82
— LADY I - 36 SHOOTERS
PEYTON DIANE R ' 9305857 AB c Lii /2 92 o
BERGMAN KAREN K ./ 7 0311313 AZ A Lii 68/4 92 27 2 M
WEBB JERRI L 0111366 TX c Lii 12/1 91 0
MARTIN LEE ANN 9604180 uT c Lii 2/5 90 o ‘;)7 :
KOHN TERESA L 8705248 WA B Lii 212 89
LARKIN VICKIE L 8000712 CA A Lii 40/2 89
CLODT LOR! L 9101705 CA A Lii 6812 89
BARBA JOY L 1212149 CA B Lii 114/3 89
GRADY KIM C 0811640 NM D Lii 2/3 88
RIGLER JANICE 1701770 IL A Lii 85/4 88
GARRIGUS JACKIE L 9100165 MT B Lii 92/5 88
VUJOVICH JANE M 1777464 CA B Lii 3472 87
GIBSON LINDAA 0115296 utT B Lii 53/3 87
BARE ROBIN 0700644 CA c Lii 98/1 87
— SUB VETERAN — 106. SHOOTERS MJ 5
| GARY 0708374 €A AAA Vi 1612 99 oy
MILLER STEVEN D 9501924 PA A Vi 8/5 98
WALKER ELI K 9006371 NV AA Vi 14/5 98
TOWNSEND DEAN- 4067017 OH AAA Vi 2711 08
DEMULLING GERALD J 5708180 wi AA Vi 4712 98 )Q 77 .
GOERLICH RICHARD S /] 0403589 AZ AA Vi 73/3 98 :
BLAISDELL MICHAEL ¢ & 3400168 NH AA Vi 81/4 98 |7
LAWRENGCE WILLIAM J 1311183 iL B Vi 120/4 98
STOCKDALE DALE 1926635 1A AAA i 13/3 87
MCNALLY DAVID L 9801824 wY AA Vi 29/3 97
STOREIM MIKE R 8901779 co AA Vi 36/4 97
BLISS RON 4100924 oK AA Vi 77/4 97
EHASALU GARY R 4019698 PA A Vi 92/3 97
VENDEL CHRIS 3723452 PA AAA Vi 93/1 97
~- VETERAN — 93 SHOOTERS
“BEACH.RONALD. L 8502052 KS 8 i 7603 100 . L/Q Mt
“BOLL ROD 4700495 SK AAA Vil 38/5 98 .
' VAN NIEUWENHUYZEN W 8100716 MN AA Vi 80/3 98 \ f/’}?
_ KELLY JOHN E 7801578 WY AAA Vi 88/5 98 — /. |
BAKER STAN A 1511881 co A Vi 15/1 97 /
EPPERSON BRENT 5202190 uT AA Vi 22/3 97
STEFKOVICH JEROME A 4442976 PA AA Vi 123/3 97
ROUSSEL JOHN F 9903845 IN A Vii 2211 96
COOK RANDY P 8906660 MN AA Vi 35/4 96
PETERSON CURTIS 2811128 MN AA Vii 44/3 96
BIANCO VINCE L 9301944 AZ AA Vii 62/5 96
GALONIS FRANK R 8206794 MI AA Vi 7113 96
COPSEY JIM 3601628 AZ A Vii 73/4 96
OLIVER JACK C 0740506 CA A Vi 90/1 96
SACIA MARK 5729035 wi A Vi 17/5 96
CARTER CHESTER L 8001130 iD AA Vi 118/4 96
NIHTILA RICHARD A 8501697 MA B Vii 130/2 96
- SENIOR VETERAN — 138 SHOOTERS Y
REIS ROBERT 3604527 ND B sV 68/5 98 \ O """
' BARKER ROBERT S 4900639 SD A sV 69/2 98 S X < )2
. TAGTMEYER LARRY L 2020855 X AA SV 79/2 98 Wi W
MUNSON ROBERT F 2809898 ND AAA SV 42/1 97



BUMSTED LARRY
VASQUEZ PHILIP R
HEMSI CLAUDE C
WALKER DEAN S
CLEMENT ROBERT W
FLOYDC W

LONG CHARLES W
MCCONNELL RONALD J
WESTJOHN MIKE
MORGAN LOUIE F
PRUCHA JR ROBERT G
SHARP JAMES R
RADWAY ALLAN R
DUWE H JOHN
HAYCOCK CLIFF E
FREEMAN LARRY GENE
OHYE KAY

RIGLER KENNETH C
COVELESKIE ROGER

-~ JUNIOR —~-
LAWRENCE IAN
OSBORNE Il JERRY T
CHRISTIANSEN MAX S
WELLINGTON CHRISTIA
JESSIE NICHOLAS C
HORTON CHASE M
GUFFEY ORREN G
YORK ALEX M
HUNTERALEX J
HARTLEY COLTON
WACHTEL CHARLES WIN
MORTON HUNTER V

--- JUNIOR GOLD —

_CROPPER DREW

OAKS SHARRED T “ 79 0
MOOD EVAN
STROHECKER DREW
GOUGE NOAH C

HOPSON PATRICK J
MUSSELMAN HARDY P
WINN REID H

VEGA CHAYTON

KINGREY NICK B

GINES BRETT M

CASTEEL JOSH D

- SUB JUNIOR —

BROWN DYLAN

'BRYCE ALLAN

OWE HUNTER S

CARVALHO EMILIO E
WYATT DREW
STUART GRAYSON G
CASSARATYLER AJ
NOSTROM SOPHIE

-- CHAIR —
NOBLE BECKY L
TKACZENKO ZIGGY
TOLMAN ROD

1903922
7804025
0906220
7909998
1602742
8906142
5109489
7903401
1766208
4046156
7801607
0407564
0304285
5709000
8203038
3006158
3500580
1750435
4015035

21 SHOOTERS
1211077
1511710
1417434
1623158
1113418
1115499
1316482
1115582
15135632
1416357
1011348
1414224

18 SHOOTERS
0811506
1010696
1300022
1014502
1416588
0817349
0515412
0922680
1114994
1110560
1416564
1313123

8 SHOOTERS
1776374
1816647

1214407
1417749
1418771
1510458
1771160
1627704

3 SHOOTERS
1510479
0924356
9603159

1A

cO
MN
ID
AK
T
AB
IL
OH
1A

AB
Wi
Co
MO
FL
IL

IL
GA
NE
CA
KY
IiL
X
IiL
NE

TN

KY
uT
PA
IL

NC
TX

KY
CA
KY
CA
OK

A
wy
CA
KY
uT
CA
WA

SD
L
MN
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Sv
Sv
sV
Sv
)Y
sV
SV
SV
SV
sv
SV
sV
sV
SV
Sv
SV
sv
SV
sV

Ji
Ji
Ji
Ji
Ji
Ji
Ji
Ji
Ji
Ji
Ji
Ji

Jii
Jii
Jii
Jii
Jii
Jii
Jii
Jii
Jii
Jii
Jii

SJ

SJ
SJ
SJ
SJ
SJ
SJ

Chr
Chr
Chr

80/2
29/1
34/3
59/1
95/3
9/2
70/4
33
27/4
27/5
28/5
33/3
38/4
40/4
531
58/2
8111
85/2
133/1

7M1
117/3
125/3
68/3
111/5
125/5
1271
3/2
134/3
33/4
83/5
12713

138/4
62/2
124/3
124/2
124/4
124/5
14/2
111/2
16/5
99/3
108/1
125/

87/5

36/1
107/5
99/2
83/4
105/3
105/1

66/1
3/5
32/2

97
96
96
96
96
95
95
94
94
94
94
94

94
94
94
94
94
94

99
99
98
97
97
97
96
95
95
94
94

100
99
99
98
97
97
95
95
94
94
94
93

95
95
93
92
91
76

78
76
65



! TROPHY LIST WORK SHEET FOR EVENT 21 ¥ .

: 2/23/2018
TUCSON TRAP & SKEET CLUB
! 7800 W OLD AJO HWY
: TUCSON AZ 85735
2018 SPRING GRAND AMERICAN
. TRAP SHOOTING TOURNAMENT g
" OPENTOALL
100 DOUBLES TARGETS * 696 shooters.
| weddrdrddde e kA CHAMPION WRARAERANdRtehR ‘
L v L L
| FoLvac ason 77 8605032 ND  AAA 65/4 100" ; A £
HELFERALANC ~ 8102784  AK AAA 76/4 100 T\ f,» s
BLAISDELL MICHAEL 7% 3400168  NH an o (BP9 100 — j)‘ ’
DIGESUALDO STEVENF /& 0903159 co AAA 120/3  100- -
¥ CAMPBELL JR HARLAN-S- 2003339 KS AAA 123/4 100 Z@’
MUSSELMAN HARDY P 0515412 WY  AAA il 712 99
HAWLEY SEAN 8107832 uT AAA 743 99
OAKS SHARRED T 1010696  UT AAA il 762 99
MARSHALL JR RICHARD 8802399  NE AAA 1001 99
NAGEL FRED 4806420  SD AAA 103/3 99
SLATER JUSTIN T 0610118 NY AAA 113 99
SCHAFFER JR DONALD 8503688  PA AA 15 99
STEFKOVICH ADAM J 1314639  PA AA 1324 99
whhkhbh RN AN CLASSES AERRANRANRAhAS
— CLASS AAA — 42 SHOOTERS : of 7
FOLVAG JASON 8605032 ND AAA 65/4 100 lo™
HELFERALAN'C 8102784  AK  AAA 7604 100 =, Uy
ONE SUMLDO STEVEN F 0903159 €O AAA 120/3 100 &
CAMPBELL JR HARLAN 2003339  KS AAA 123/4 100 — .
MUSSELMAN HARDY P 0515412 WY  AAA i 712 99
HAWLEY SEAN 8107832  UT AAA 713 99
OAKS SHARRED T 1010696 uT AAA i 762 99
MARSHALL JR RICHARD 8802399  NE AAA 10011 99
NAGEL FRED 4906420  SD AAA 103/3 99
SLATER JUSTIN T 0610118 NY AAA 11173 99
BONETT| GARY 0708374  CA AAA Vi 292 98
FRIEDEL MICK E 9504097  IA AAA 87/1 08
OSBORNE Ill JERRY T 1511710 GA AAA i 1213 98
GOUGE NOAH C 1416588 NC AAA i 13314 98
HORTON CHASE M 1115499 It AAA i 134/5 98
— CLASS AA — 137 SHOOTERS 57 o
BLAISDELL MICHAEL 9 3400168  NH AA 100/4 100
SCHAFFER JR DONALD 4 7, / 85036883 PA AA N 11/5. . 99
. STEFKQVICH ADAMY -~ /& Lo 1314639 PA AA 132/4 99
HILL GARRY D 8702849  AB AA Vi 6/3 98
DEMULLING GERALD 5708180 Wi AA Vi 472 98
WALKER ELI K 9006371 NV AA Vi 715 98
WACHTEL CHARLES WIN 1011348 AZ AA Ji 91/5 98
CLARK SCOTT W 8705362 co AA 1062 98
OHYE KAY 3509580 FL AA Y 1091 98
RENKOSKI CODY L 0111107 NE AA 126/4 98
STROHECKER DREW 1014502 iL AA Jii 1332 98
MLYNARZ KENNETH J 0115487  AZ AA 56/1 97
GALONIS FRANK R : 8206794 M AA Vi 98/3 97
ABRAHAM FERDI 0610996  CA AA 10411 97
FLEMING CHANCE D 0112642 OK AA 143 97
NICHOLS GARY R 4106880  OK AA sV 145 97
CARTER CHESTER L 8001130 ID AA Vii 1284 97
CHRISTIANSEN MAX S 1417434  NE AA Ji 1343 97
BEECRAFT LLOYD C 7909905 ON AA Vi 1401 97
QUISENBERRY COLT 1210356  OK AA Ji 14771 97
— CLASS A — 128 SHOOTERS . /‘)
RUSTAD MARVIN PETER 0762081 wi A e 42/3.08 [% o .
MERKLEY WALLY 8403364  CA A sV 52 97
WADE BRYCE ALLA| 1310647 1A A sJ 8713 97 57
HUNTERALEX ) / &, 1513532 NE A Ji 9/5 96 ,
HAMMONDS RON o/ 7 12 0210635 CA A 25/4 96 #\ ,
TUCKER VIRGIL 2R 2021490 KS A sV 273 9 51 “""f)
PATTERSON IAN NIGEL /¢ 1850389  EN A Vi 3111 96 A fz =
JENSEN DON C . 9303472  AZ A 47 96 %E 7
BROWNJAMESL / ¥ 2002930 NE A sv 63/1 96 5
WILLIMONCHARLIEW ;& 1010747 KS A 67/5 08 2/
SCHOOLER JAMES D | 7 +/ 9801247 CA A 8274 96 =
A sv 842 96

JOHNSON BOB / 7 77 5108005 ™



— CLASS B —
MILLER WILLIAM M
CRAM RON W
PHILIPSON TED
PACK GARY W
ROSS GORDON R
WAKELY CURT
WELLINGTON CHRISTIA
CASTEEL JOSH D
JACKSON MIKE A
ADJIAN GREG
BEBEAU BRIAN A
NICKERSON HERBIE R
BARNETT STEVE W
PHIPPS CLINTON S
LAWRENCE WILLIAM J

— CLASS C —
GOODLOE DOUGLAS A
BROWN.DYLAN

PEYTON DIANE R
MCGAUGHEY RICK
POLICKY DARREN A
HEDRICK LARAMIE
PIERNICKY MICHAEL E
KORTE CHARLES J
CLARK WILLIAM C
KUSTER LOUIS M

— CLASSID =~

COXMARVIN. e

STRABAVY THOMAS J
FEENEY CARSON J
FRYE CHRIS D
CRUMB COLIN
ROBIDOUX JOHN W
MCDONALD FRED
MILLER DARREL R
GRADY KIM C

HUMBY HARRY J
CROSSLAND THOMAS RA
SHELTREN FRANK E
SCHWARTZ DAVID L

157 SHOOTERS
8307359
9701834
0816922
0211822
0112636
3017535
1623158
1313123
8604290
0766035
8504836
0414410
9910858
1773130
1311183

116 SHOOTERS
1776383
1776374

9305857
1770897
0115284
1213704
0210043
2011138
8801524
8805844

116 SHOOTERS

1515486
3206720
0300715
1111309
1518296
2013375
0811640
0765547
1620412
1415020
8806119

KS
WA
MC
OR
KS
MO
CA
OK
IA
CA
SK
AP
OK
co
IL

CA
WY
ON
ON
AB
MO
SD
OH
NE
KS
co
ND

RS S

1A

NE
AB
NE
NJ

KS
NM
MB
KY
CA
OH

OO00000000ODO0OO DOWOROWDEWOW® W@

OUuvoUUDUoOCUDOOD

Vii

Vi
3y
sv
Ji
Jii

Vi

S <

SJ
Vi

Lii
Vi

Vi
sV
sv

Ji

Vi
Vi
Vii

sV
Lii
SV

Vi
Vi

13172
28/4
32/3
33/2
10/5
44/4
97/4
13411
138/4
171
22/3
57/3
67/4
129/1
145/4

19/2
105/5
14074
5711
6/2
14/2
21/4
32/1
956/1
1211
106/1
119/4

63/2
100/3

14713

45/4
86/4
4/3
89/4
90/5
101/3
13/3
14/5
77/2
130/4

89
89

88
88

87
87
87
87




!

]

TROPHY LIST WORK SHEET FOR EVENT 21

2/23/2018

696 shooters.

TUCSON TRAP & SKEET CLUB
7800 W OLD AJO HWY
TUCSON AZ 85735
2018 SPRING GRAND AMERICAN
TRAP SHOOTING TOURNAMENT
OPEN TOALL
100 DOUBLES TARGETS
SPECIAL CATEGORYS
—LADY | — 20 SHOOTERS
DENNY-PAIGE'N " 4115651
WILBURN JENNIFERM/ 7 8403168
HUBBARDKARLIE J. /.5 1514007
PARR JENNIFER L 9604181
HUGHES KYM L 9503693
MCCARTHY ELAINA 1113128
DIGESUALDO SANDY D 1419549
SMITH LYNN T 1519470
JENKINS AMY S 1510901
WIENS JULIE A 9904675
HEDRICK JENNIFER A 1414554
PARASIDA KELLY 0316121
~LADY Il — 37 SHOOTERS
BERGMAN KAREN K 0311313
PEYTON DIANE R 9305857
GARRIGUS JACKIE L 9100165
LARKIN VICKIE L 8000712
BARBA JOY L 1212149
STINGL KAREN E 5700439
DOMINACKI BEVERLY 1900071
KOHN TERESA L 8705248
JACK SANDRA JO 8502397
RIGLER JANICE 1701770
GRADY KIM C 0811640
GIBSON LINDAA 0115296
—SUBVETERAN — 107 SHOOTERS
RLAISDELL MICHAE 3400168
BONETTI GARY / 20 0708374
DEMULLING GERALD 5708180
WALKER ELIK £ 9006371
PHILIPSON TED 0816922
TOWNSEND DEAN 4067017
BEECRAFT LLOYD C 7909905
PATTERSON IAN NIGEL 1850389
PACK GARY W 0211822
CHAMBERS BOBBY L 9500499
STOCKDALE DALE 1926635
SCOTT JOHN C 0313936
LABARGE DONALD L 9403913
VENDEL CHRIS 3723452
— VETERAN 95_SHOOTERS
HILL GARRY D 8702949
CRAMRONW 7 7 9701834
KELLY JOHNE / . 7801578
BOLL ROD s 4700495
GALONIS FRANKR /¥ 8206794
CARTER CHESTERL /7 8001130
KINER PHIL E 5804037
VAN NIEUWENHUYZEN W 8100716
MESSENGER SCOTT R 82055902
SHAW PAUL 7907368
ROUSSEL JOHN F 9903845
PETERSON CURTIS 2811128
COOK RANDY P 8906660
— SENIOR VETERAN — 150 SHOOTERS
OMYE-KAY 3509580
MERKLEY WALLY 8403364
NICHOLS GARY'R 4106880,
TUCKER VIRGIL 2021490
DAWE TREVOR 8101083
BROWN JAMESL — 2002930
JOHNSON BOB — 5108005
STAFFORD L RAY 0914618
ROSS GORDON R 0112636
CLEMENT ROBERT W 1602742

NE
X
NE
NV
CA
OH
Cco
AB
wi

MN
OH
OH

AB
MT
CA
CA

1A
WA
wi
iL
NM
ut

NH
CA
wi

NV
MC
OH
ON
EN
OR
MO
1A

wi
PA

AB-
WA

SK
Mi
ID

MN
MN
ON
IN

MN
MN

FL

CA
OK
KS
AB
NE
TX
co
KS
D

E;EE;W);%W;;%; TO>DTO>W>WO> UUUJUUO>>UJ>;>

%%”i%%;i%i%m;

;m%>>;>§>;

Li
Li
Li
Li
Li
Li
Li
Li
Li
Li

Li

Vii
Vi
Vi
Vi
Vii
Vi
Vii
Vii
Vii

SV
sV
SV
sv
SV
Sv
Sv
Sv
Sv
sv

14875
85/5
148/2
101/1
72/3
73/2
5/5
143/3
41/3
90/2
107/4
111/2

56/4

93/5
102/2
14/4
62/3
82/1
101/2
15/4
92/5
101/3
55/3

109/4
29/2
47/2
71/5
32/3
64/1
140/1
31N
33/2
48/4
65/3
78/1
93/2
1111

6/3
28/4
35/5
38/5
98/3
128/4
36/5
85/3
96/1
140/2
51/1
97/3
98/4

10971
5/2
114/56
27/3
38/1
63/1
84/2
103/2
10/5
33/3

85

95
95



WAKELY CURT
BUMSTED LARRY
WALKER DEAN S
MUNSON ROBERT F

— JUNIOR -
‘,ﬁ LHARLE

gk opess bt

g J=4 T g
HORTON CHASEM  /

CHRISTIANSEN MAX S
QUISENBERRY COLT
HUNTER ALEX J
BARTON BROCK S
YORKALEX M
WELLINGTON CHRISTIA
LAWRENCE IAN
GUFFEY ORREN G
MORTON HUNTER V

— JUMIOR GOLD -
MUSSELMAN HARDY P 7 7
OAKS SHARRED T <
STROHECKER DREW
GOUGE NOAH C

CROPPER DREW

MOOD EVAN

CASTEEL JOSH D

KOBECK ANDREW C

VEGA CHAYTON

GINES BRETT M

HOPSON PATRICK J
KINGREY NICK B

= SUBJUNIOR -
WADE BRYCE ALLAN
HOWE HUNTER S
CARVALHO EMILIO E
BROWN DYLAN
STUART GRAYSON G
WYATT DREW
MCGEE KLAYTON W
CASSARATYLER AJ
NOSTROM SOPHIE
HURST SETH E
DASHNER LOGAN J

— CHAIR -~
TKACZENKO ZIGGY
SMYTH MICHAEL N
TOLMAN ROD
NOBLE BECKY L

3017535
1903922
7909998
2809898

24 SHOOTERS
1011348
1511710
1115499
1417434
1210356
1513532
1315638
1115582
1623158
1211077
1316482
1414224

19 SHOOTERS
0515412
1010696
1014502
1416588
0811506
1300022
1313123
1213001
1114994
1416564
0817349
1110560

11 SHOOTERS
1310647
1214407
1417749
1776374
1510458
1418771
1626502
1771160
1627704
1516052
1623445

4 SHOOTERS
0924356
0407780
9603159
1510479

MO
1A

MN
ND

GA
IL

NE
OK
NE
NE
IL

CA
iL

™
TN

uT
IL
NC

PA
OK
TN
CA
CA

A
WY
CA

uTt
KY
OK
CA
WA
NV
CA

ik

MN
SD

§§>§§m§§E;E§

323°

332732733388

Owooa>>o>§>

Ooow

SV
sV
sv
sv

Ji
Ji
Ji
Ji
Ji
Ji
Ji
Ji
Ji
Ji
Ji

Jii
Jii
Jii
Jii
Jii
Jii
Jii
Jii
Jii
Jii
Jii
Jii

SJ

SJ
SJ
SJ
SJ
SJ
SJ
SJ
SJ
SJ

Chr
Chr
Chr
Chr

44/4
85/2
90/1
103/1

g1/5
121/3
134/5
134/3
14711
9/5
134/4
61/2
97/4
114/1
125/5
136/3

7112
76/2
133/2
133/4
148/4
133/3
134/1
136/4
29/5
411
133/5
54/4

87/3
361
24/3
105/5
91/4
54/3
147/2
49/3
§9/2
98/2
411

61/5
59/4
40/3
10772

95
95
95
95

88

98
97
97
96
96
95
95
95
95
95

99
98
98
97
96
g5
95

94
94
93

97
95

92
87
85

83
83
75

81
77
75
73



TROPHY LIST WORK SHEET FOR EVENT 22

2/23/2018
TUCSON TRAP & SKEET CLUB
7800 W OLD AJO HWY
TUCSON AZ 85735
2018 SPRING GRAND AMERICAN
TRAP SHOOTING TOURNAMENT
OPEN TOALL
100 HANDICAP TARGETS 762 shooters.
LR L STt R CHAMP'ON RARETIhRAA RN h /,1 J )
HEDRICK TATE WILLIA -2/ -7 1213736  OH Py 134 99 ¢ gf"’"“f/ '
PETERSONCURTIS , 7 2811128 MN 260 (Ui 55/3 99 o \
OAKS SHARREDT A p 1010696 uT 270 Q2 7412 99
SCHAFFER JRDONALD &, — 55 8503688 PA 27.0 1045 99 = i
IVERSON JEFFC / 7 0768462 ND 230 (2 1501 99 — 7/
HELFER ALAN C 8102784  AK 27.0 7414 98 F ==
MARTIN LEE ANN 9604180 uT 260 L) 25 97 — 2
WILLOUGHBY AARON S -~ 9505028  KY 270" 713 o7 o=
BAKER STAN A 1511881 co 270 Vi 15/1 97 — 2
CAMPBELL JR HARLAN 2003339  KS 27.0 204 97 otk
VEGA CHAYTON 1114994 CA 270 @@ 205 97 —
MCCONNELL RONALD J 7903401 AB 270 8y 423 97 o—
CHAMBERS BOBBY L 9500499 MO 27.0 ' 48/4 97 —
RACKLEY DON J 8701820  TX 27.0 , 782 97 =
DORZOK ROBERT L 1113446 wi 215 D 120/4 97 e
TR Aot deded A deddede YARDAGE GROUPS dedrrdedecdrdedededede ke
—18 to 31\1\/2 YARDS —
141 SHOOTERS
DORZOK ROBERT L 1113446 wi 215 Vi 1204 97 )
MOEN BRIAN S 1625414  MT 210 Vi 35/4 96
ROGOWSKI KENNETH G 0766988 IL 210 8V 35/5 95
HEDRICK LARAMIE 1213704  OH 210 462 95
TOEWS DENNIS 8403718  TX 215 8V 108/3 95
MANNING JEFFERY L uT 195 Vi 1532 95
MCGEE KLAYTON W OK 190 sJ 155/2 95
SMITH ISAAC D CA 210 Ji 1051 94
CASSARA TYLER AJ 1771160 CA 200 SJ 1211 94
REMPEL JEFF S 1610358 19.0 572 93
OLSON DARYLL E 0817246 205 Vi 574 93
HOLLIFIELD JOHN D 1415114 MO \_ 19.5 182 93
GIBBS NICKOLAS | 1773132 TX 215 14372 93
WRIGHT DALE L 1414451 IL 210 143/4 93
FEENEY BRIAN 1314544 1A 215 15672 93
—22 to 24 1/2.YARDS —
171 SHOOTERS
IVERSON JEFF C 0768462 ND 230 Vi 1501 99
LUCHETTA MICHAEL P 8200895  AZ 235 8V 28/1 95
TALLEY KAREN 0703638  MT 230  Li 193 95
KISSINGER MICHAEL R 1212111 CA 225 1232 95
CHIODINI MARK P 9804000 IL 235 122 94
BARWALD TATE J wi 23.0 16/3 04
ASSMANN MEGAN E NE 235 L 024 94
NATTRASS SUSAN M WA 245 L 95/5 94
TURNES GEORGE ROSS UK 220 Vi 106/6 94
PHILIPSON TED 0816922 MC 245 Vi 115/4 94
CUNNINGHAM ROBERT A 0760514 . Vi 185 93
WALKER BETTY L 9803465 Lii 352 93
MCGAUGHEY RICK 1770897 Vi 375 93
SUDAWILLIAM D 8605824 sv 62/1 93
SHELTREN FRANK E 1415020 Vi 772 93
BYARD LEE R 1850490 152 93
COX LINDA M 0613146 ~ L 1191 93
HAMMONDS RON 0210635 CA 23.0 1325 93
STANEK DOUG 1926195 1A 245 Vi 144/4 93
FEENEY CARSON J 1515486 IA 230 i 1521 93
—25 to 26 1/2 YARDS
, 184._SHOOTERS
PETERSON CURTIS 2811128 MN 260 Vi 55/3 99
MARTIN LEE ANN uT 250  Lii 2/5 97
NOSTROM JEFF O WA 265 15/5 96
DUDLEY GARY D IA 250 Vi 144/3 96
NADEAU MIKE E KS 250 Vi 17/4 95
WADE BRYCE ALLAN 1310647 250  SJ 79/3 95
BOSSIO DANIEL C 0211903 250 Vi 86/5 95
MIEDEN PAUL J 9913471 25.0 1813 94



ARNER ALAN P 8503883
DOMINACKI BEVERLY 1800071
SCHWARTZ AARON J 9404432
ALLBRIGHT MARVIN JR 8102714

--27 to 27 YARDS -

266 SHOOTERS

HEDRICK TATE WILLIA — 1213736
OAKS SHARRED T 1010696

SCHAFFER JR DONALD

HELFER ALAN C

WILLOUGHBY AARON S 9505028
BAKER STAN A . 1511881
CAMPBELL JR HARLAN 2003339
VEGA CHAYTON 1114994
MCCONNELL RONALD J 7903401
CHAMBERS BOBBY L 9500499
RACKLEY DON J 8701820
GINES BRETT M 1416564
MUSSELMAN HARDY P 0515412

THOMAS TOM H 9701947

wi
A

OH
X

OH
ut

CA
AB
MO
TX
CA
WYy
Cco

25.0 sv 30/2

25.0 Lii 411
26.0 103/1
26.0 Vii 125/3
27.0 13/4
27.0 Jii 74/2
27.0 104/5
27.0 74/4
713
Vi 15/1

27.0
27.0
27.0
27.0
27.0 Jii 2211
27.0 Jii 27/2

27.0 13/3

94
94
94
94

99
99
99
98
97
97
97
97
97
97

97
‘-__gg\

96



TROPHY LIST WORK SHEET FOR EVENT 22

" 2/23/2018 .
TUCSON TRAP & SKEET CLUB
7800 W OLD AJO HWY
TUCSON AZ 85735
2018 SPRING GRAND AMERICAN
TRAP SHOOTING TOURNAMENT
OPEN TO ALL
{0 HANDICAP TARGETS 762 shooters.
SPECIAL CATEGORYS
—LADY | — 23 SHOOTERS
ASSMANN MEGAN E 0515901 NE 235 L 92/4 94
FISCHER GABBYA / 7  ha 1410586 ND 200 L 57/5 89
HEDRICK JENNIFERA </ ~ & 7 1414554  OH 215 U 75/1 89
PARASIDA KELL&; / % 0316121 OH 250  Li 104/2 89
SMITHLYNNT Z%/- & 1519470 AB 195 L 153/5 89
HUBBARD KARLIE J / 4 1514007 NE 270 L 15712 89
WIENS JULIE A ' 9904675 MN 265 L 32/2 88
WILBURN JENNIFER M 8403168 TX 270 L 88/5 88
DENNY PAIGE N 1115651 NE 270 L 157/5 88
MCCARTHY ELAINA 1113128 OH 270 L 13/2 87
FEUCHT NOELLE T 0817358 CT 230 L 51/3 87
BLACKSTEAD MAGGIE 9404518 ID 19.0 L 118/5 87
— LADY Il — 45 SHOOTERS .
MARTIN LEE ANN 9604180 uT 250 Lii 215 97 M AL
“TALLEY KAREN 0703638 MT 230 L 19/3 95 M
JACK SANDRA JO 8502397 wi 270 i 15/2 94
DOMINACKI BEVERLY 1900071 1A 250 L 4171 94
NATTRASS SUSAN M 4200234 WA 245 L 95/5 94
WALKER BETTY L 9803465 MN 235 L 3512 93
COX LINDAM 0613146 KY 235  Lii 1191 93
KELLY DEBORAH A 1770065 WA 19.0  Lii 5711 92
RIGLER JANICE 1701770 IL 240 L 95/1 92
DEMULLING CHERYL 5700344 wi 240 i 1292 91
KOHN TERESA L 8705248 WA 260  Li 22 90
SCHATZ SHERRY A 8800285 AZ 220 i 71/2 90
WEBB JERRI L 0111366 TX 225  Li 132/4 90
- SUB VETERAN -- 113 SHOOTERS 7,7
IVERSON JEFF C !§§A 0768462 ND 230 Vi 15011 99 /3’4; 7y -
CHAMBERS BOBBY L &7 v~ 9500499 MO 270 Wi 48/4 97 % -7
RACKLEY DON J 8701820 TX 270 W 78/2 97 -
MOEN BRIAN S 1625414 MT 210 Vi 35/4 96
BONETTI GARY 0708374 CA 270 Vi 29/2 95
SHERRARD DONNIE D 7912764 KY 270 Vi 331 95
BEUMER MARVIN W 9202520 MO 270 Vi 33/5 95
DEMULLING GERALD 5708180 wi 270 Wi 4712 95
LARSON LARRY R 0515892 NE 270 Vi 65/2 95
GOERLICH RICHARD S 0403589 AZ 270 Vi 7813 95
MANNING JEFFERY L 9902546 uT 195 Vi 153/2 95
EBSEN STEVE M 0315656 wi 270 Wi 14/3 94
VENDEL CHRIS 3723452 PA 270 Vi 104/1 94
TURNES GEORGE ROSS 0760500 UK 20 Vi 106/5 94
PHILIPSON TED 0816922 MC 245 Vi 115/4 94
- VETERAN — 110 SHOOTERS
PETERSON CURTJS,, 2811128 MN 260 Vi 553 99
BAKER STANA .~ = 1511881 co 270 Vi 15/1 97
DORZOK ROBERT L /7 1113446 wi 215 Vi 12014 97
DUDLEY GARY D 8202080 1A 250. Vi 144/3 96
ROACH BARRY C 1750780 AZ 27.0 Vi 312 95
NADEAU MIKE E 8703942 KS 250 Vi 17/4 95
SPANGLER JOHN E 8105724 TX 270 Vi 34/5 95
BOSSIO DANIEL C 0211903 PA 250 Vi 86/5 95
COOK RANDY P 8906660 MN 270 Vi 60/4 94
WILLIAMS GERRY 5517840 AZ 270 Vi 88/1 94
ALLBRIGHT MARVIN JR 8102714 TX 260 Vi 125/3 94
BOLL ROD 4700495 SK 270 Vi 38/5 93
OLSON DARYLL E 0817246 MN 205 Vi 57/4 93
HOLDEN GREG E 0510400 AZ 270 Vi 91/2 93

— SENIOR VETERAN — 164 SHOOTERS
MCCONNELL RONALD J 7903401  AB 27.6 SV 4213
WESTJOHN MIKE & 1766208  IL 27.0 SV 3/4
SACHAUKURT  / D) 0747450  CA 270 SV 13/3
LUCHETTAMICHAELP %% 8200895  AZ 235 SV 28/1
ROGOWSKI KENNETH qcﬁgg ~ 0766988  IL 210 = SV 35/5
HAYCOCK CLIFFE P 8203038 CO 270 SV 53/1

MUNSON ROBERT F Qo?e' 2 2809898 ND 27.0 sv 64/1

o7 Wo,0
o — 2
5 ———

95



BUMSTED LARRY ﬁﬂﬂp
TOEWS DENNIS = /
ARNER ALAN P

WALKER DEAN S
STAFFORD L RAY
SHERROD GARY L
CLEMENT ROBERT W

—~- JUNIOR —
SMITH ISAAC D
FEENEY CARSON
HARTLEY COLTON
SHERMAN COLTON D
HUNTER ALEX J
YORK ALEX M
MILES TRISTEN R
HORTON CHASE M
MORTON HUNTER V
QUISENBERRY COLT
CROSSLAND ZACHARY R
DRAGT CODY R

—- JUNIOR GOLD -

OAKS SHARRED T
VEGA CHAYTON
GINES BRETT M
MUSSELMAN HARDY P
GOUGE NOAH C
CROPPER DREW
KINGREY NICK B
CASTEEL JOSH D
GUFFEY GARRETT RAY
JOHNSON JACOB B
DECKER CAMERON J
MOOD EVAN

~- SUB JUNIOR -=

“VADE BRYCE ALLAN 2
MCGEE KLAYTON W &
CASSARATYLER AJ
HOWE HUNTER S
STUART GRAYSON G
HURST SETHE
CARVALHO EMILIO E
DASHNER LOGAN J
BROWN DYLAN

WYATT DREW
NOSTROM SOPHIE

1903922
8403718
8503883
7909998
0914618
5113620
1602742

25 SHOOTERS
1610059
1515486
1416357
1316695
1513532
1115582
1414485
1115499
1414224
1210356
1620411
1410062

20 SHOOQTERS
1010696
1114994
1416564
0515412
1416588
0811506
1110560
1313123
1316481
1217034
1610116
1300022

11 SHOOTERS
1310647
1626502
1771160
1214407
1510458
1515052
1417749
1623445
1776374
1418771
1627704

1A
T
wi
MN
CO
™
ID

CA
1A

MN
NE
IL

KY
IL

TN
OK
KY
CA

uTt
CA
CA

NC
KY
KY
OK
TX
AB
KY
PA
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SJ
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88/2
108/3
30/2
32/3
64/2
86/4
110/3

105/1
152/1
25/4
321
20/5
42/2
11/5
142/5
76/3
12211
12711
154/3

74/2
29/5
22/1
27/2
141/4
157/4
111/4
142/1
35/1
46/5
112/4
141/3

79/3
155/2
112/1
36/1
91/4
107/1
122/3
109/5
9/5
11172
109/1

95
95

94
94
94

93
92
92
N
91
91
91
90
80
90
90

99
97
96

93
g0
89
89
87
87
87
87

95
95
94
92
92
90
20
89
88

80
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TROPHY LIST WORK SHEET FOREVENT 23

TUCSON TRAP & SKEET CLUB
7800 W OLD AJO HWY
TUCSON AZ 85735

2018 SPRING GRAND AMERICAN

TRAP SHOOTING TOURNAMENT

OPEN TO ALL
200 SINGLES TARGETS

2/24/2018

825 shooters.

ARRRRRRAKAADNE CHAMPION ARNAAF ARG R I AIK

JOHNSON GREGORY R Z ‘/ L2 2 57250516873 7
MUSSELMAN HARDY P &, 9 051541225 WY)
HAWLEY SEAN « 8107832  UT
MUNSON ROBERTF 3 5. 2 572809898 ZF7_. ND
CAMPBELL JR HARLAN 2 4/ 20083397 5 KS J‘/
KIRKSEY JOHN C 5 5.8800198
SCHAFFER JR DON%D 25~ 9 5 -/“g503688.7 3
FRYMAN DREW T -~ 114618 TX
QUISENBERRY COLT 35/— 25-2 l/(1)210356 OK
JACKMAN B J 9405919  ON
MCCONNELL RONALD J 7903401 AB
JENSEN DON C 9303472  AZ
BULLARD JR RICHARD 3301427 NV
CLARK SCOTT W 8705362  CO
SCHNECK GENE D 7805700  IN
JENNINGS DALTON W 0610500  TX
LONG CHARLES W 5100499  TX
WESTJOHN MIKE 1766208 I
STAFFORD L RAY 0914618  CO
ZOMBEK RICHARD J 0213398  OH
OAKS SHARRED T 1010696  UT
GRADY MIKE E 8401899  NM
FRIEDEL MICK E 9504097 1A
SHERROD GARY L 5113620  TX
DORAN SCOTT T 8705408  UT
KINGREY NICK B 1110560 KY
GILES DAMIAN 0113558 MO
MOOD EVAN 1300022  PA
HOPSON PATRICK J 0817349  TX
BEECRAFT LLOYD C 7909905  ON
HUBBARD KARLIE J 1514007  NE
AERRRRANAAARIR CLASSES AARERIRARBARNRE

— CLASS AAA — 120 SHOOTERS
MUSSELMAN HARDY P ;. 0515412 WY
HAWLEY SEAN j/ : 8107832  UT
MUNSON ROBERT F . 2809898  ND
CAMPBELL JR HARLAN 7.7 2003339  KS
KIRKSEY JOHN.C -~ *2%f 8800198 MD
SCHAFFER JR DONALD 2.4 - 9 9. 8503688 PA
QUISENBERRY COLT - 1210356  OK
MCCONNELL RONALD J 7903401 AB
BULLARD JR RICHARD 3301427 NV
JENNINGS DALTON W 0610500  TX
LONG CHARLES W 5100499  TX
WESTJOHN MIKE 1766208  IL
STAFFORD L RAY 0914618  CO
OAKS SHARRED T 1010696  UT
GRADY MIKE E 8401899  NM
FRIEDEL MICK E 9504097  I1A
DORAN SCOTT T 8705408  UT
KINGREY NICK B 1110560 KY
GILES DAMIAN 0113558 MO
MOOD EVAN 1300022  PA
HOPSON PATRICK J 0817349  TX
BEECRAFT LLOYD C 7909905  ON

— CLASS AA — 171 SHOOTERS
JOHNSON GREGORYR g of 0516873  SD
JACKMAN B J 9405919  ON
JENSEN DON c-fo 5 9303472  AZ
GLARK.SCOTT W 5 g 3706362  CO
ZOMBEK RICHARD J 0213398  OHY
SHERROD GARY L 5113620 ™
HUBBARD KARLIE J 1514007  NE
BUMSTED LARRY 1803922 IA
BEACH RONALD L 8502052 KS

™

WEBB JEFF H 4069970

\
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3333333313333 1143334

1343333 £33

Jii-
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sv

Sv
sV
sV

Jii

Sv
Jii
Jii

Jii
Vi

Jii
Jii
Jii
Vi

" 25/5

57/2
57/3
74/1
81/4
107/2
109/5
125/5
13071
45/3
46/3
471
48/5
61/2
66/2
67/2
70/4
71/4
7412
76/1
86/2
86/3
91/1
94/4
99/1
115/4
126/2
142/3
142/5
148/1
167/2

57/2
57/3
74/1
81/4
107/2
109/6
13071
46/3
48/5
67/2
70/4
71/4
74/2
86/2
86/3
91/1
99/1
115/4
125/2
142/3
142/5
148/1

25/5
45/3
4711
61/2
76/1
84/4
167/2
13/2
18/3
19/5

-

200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
199
199
199
199
199
199
199
199
199
199
199
199
199
199
199
199
199
199
199
199
199
199

200 .

200 -

200
200
200
200
200
189
199
199
199
198
199
199
199
199
199
199
198
199
199
199

200
19g~
199
199
199,
199
199
198
198
198

Ty




TRAYER JEFFREY A 9703954 oK AA 40/4 198
BUDD DONALD E 8401929 KS AA Vi 48/3 198
ELLIS TROY L 9002092 MO AA Vii 58/2 198
HENDERSON JOE H 9605286 AZ AA Y, 69/2 198
LINDEN GLENN A 9503863 MN AA 73/1 198
SMITH JR EDWIN K 0113450 WY  AA Vi 80/5 198
HOLDEN GREG E 0510400 AZ AA Vii 96/2 198
ADAMS TYSON W 9905536 KS AA 1002 198
BLAISDELL MICHAEL 3400168 NH AA Vi 1014 198
SCHWARTZ AARON J 9404432 OH AA 108/1 198
COX DOUG 0613147 KY AA Vi 126/4 198
STRANGE DOUG D 1513611 T AA 130/3 198
GUFFEY ORREN G 1316482 > AA Ji 157/2 198
— CLASS A — 164 SHOOTERS
SCHNECK GENED 4, £ 3 4 7805700 IN A @} 66/2 199
BARWALD TATE J 1316847 Wi A 413 198
ALLINSON CHET IS'-J 3f 0704660 MT A sV 122/4 198"
MCGAUGHEY RICK 1770897 MO A Vb4 138/5 198
WILLIAMS MARK 0920593 AZ A 4972 197
PAPPAS JACOB J 9911984 MA A 101/3 197
KELTON JEREMY C 1110489 CA A 124/2 197
CARVALHO EMILIO E 1417749 CA A @ 124/4 197 —
WINN REID H 0922680 KY A i 1262 197
PHIPPS CLINTON S 1773130 co A 13511 197
GUTH JOHN 8508132 KS A Vi 140/3 197
DIGESUALDO STEVEN F 0903159 co A 14172 197
PACK GARY W 0211822 OR A Vi 14511 197
PFEIL TODD M 1314764 NE A 81 196
HUDSON ROGER A 8205677 NE A sV 1211 196
FELBER BOB 4903250 SD A 65/1 196
POLLOCK JAMES D 0111069 ON A Vii 105/1 196
GARRIGUS JACKIE L 9100165 MT A Lii 106/5 196
MADSON JOHN 5721452 wi A sV 1M1/5 196
MILES TRISTEN R 1414485 KY A Ji 155 196
LADWIG STEVEN J 9911785 WA A 137/4 196
SMITH JESSE D 1510599 AB A 15672 196
— CLASS B — 155 SHOOTERS
LAWRENCE WILLIAM & ‘/ 1311183 IL B 152/4 198
KEMMERER KEN R 9504361 AK B Vi 3173 196
TOTH RICHARD A 1851299 PA B 102/2 196
HUNTER EARL <2 3’ 8401575 ON B Vii 128/4 196
BURTON RANDY L 8103108 X B 42 195
HINDS GARY 2009220 KS B sV 10/2 195
LANE RICHARD R 9005229 AZ B Y 60/2 195
MARTIN ARVARD L 9303167 OR B 12714 195
BROOKS THOMAS E 1114881 MA B 147/4 195
GODWIN JOHN W 3505181 NJ B sV 41 194
HALL T ROBERT 9201567 co B Y 101 194
KING MIKE L 9701835 WA B Vi 26/5 194
LORENZ KELSEY A 0619626 wi B Li 78/2 194
SHELTREN FRANK E 1415020 CA B Vi 80/2 194
CARVALHO NINO W 1510208 CA B 1233 194
CLINTON STANLEY G 8804099 iD B 152/5 194
VOLZDONS - 9605072 co B sV 166/2 194
GATSCHET JAKE 3006550 AZ B sV 2/5 193
FREIBURGER FRANCIS 9802801 wi B 411 193
MARTIN LEE ANN 9604180 uT B Lii 51/5 193
LARKIN VICKIE L 8000712 CA B Lii 55/2 193
JOHNSON MARK D 8704088 iL B 7013 193
BROWN DYLAN 1776374 WY B 84 97/3 193
PARASIDA KELLY 0316121 OH B Li 109/2 193
—CLASSC — 128 SHOOTERS o /(J! ; A)
FRYMAN DREW.T 0114618 TX c 125/6 200 o
BOSSIQ.DANIEL.C 0211903 PA c Vi 135/3 997~ =
GUFFEY GARRETT RAY 1316481 ™™ c Jii 157/5 196
WELLINGTON BRAD 0916661 co c 12/4 194
MILLER BOB . 1410642 uT c Vii 20/3 193
GODEZ JIMA 9702714 FL c Vi 40/1 193
PFEIFFER LOGAN A 3013244 MO c 131/3 193
CASSARA TYLER AJ 1771160 CA c SJ 19/3 192
VALANDRA DAVID L 5516495 AZ c sV 128/5 192
MCGEE KLAYTON W 1626502 oK C SJ 13004 192
FISCHER GABBY A 1410586 ND c Li 158/5 192
JACOBS ROBERT A 1016220 MN c Vii 34/4 191
NICKERSON HERBIE R 0414410 AP c 105/3 191
NOVAK BUTCH P 9400353 PA C 151/3 191
BURTON GARY L 8101537 ™™ c 4/3 190
MCCALL CHERIE D 9102271 ID c Lii 26/3 190
PURNELL JEFF S 9100096 AR C Vi 94/3 190
ROERS ROYCE F 1519846 MN c 112/3 190
WILLIAMS BEAVER 1612159 D c 155/3 190
c 158/1 190

STIARWALT RANDY E 8401446 AZ



LONG STEWART W

~ —CLASSD-—
ROBERTSHAW LEE
KELLY DEBORAH A
HEAVILIN DON JR
TOWNSEND CINDY
HOLLIFIELD JOHN D
CROSSLAND THOMAS RA
ROBIDOUX JOHN W
REMPEL JEFF S
TENBROECK JUDY C
ACKERSON DON N
NOBLE BECKY L
MCCORD JEAN F
NICKERSON JANAYA J
DANIELS DEWEY R
DASHNER LOGAN J
SHIFFER GARRET
SCHILLING JERRY
FRANKLIN GARY
PINK CAMERON A
HAVIAR DAVE E
CONNERLEY ALVIN

9101917

87 SHOOTERS

1510208

1770065

4303930
8104705
1415114
1620412
1111309
1610358
8006671
9105536
1510479
0410645
0760985
0210643
1623445
1628115
5806837
1620416
1623094
8304147
1602761

AB

wa,

AK
MN
MO

NE
MN

ND
SD
PA
AP
ut
CA
CA

NV
CcT
ID

(9]

UUUUUUUUOUUUUUDUUUU@UJ

Sv
Lii

Lii
SV
Chr
Lii
Li

SJ
Ji
sv
Vi
Ji
Vi
sv

162/1

123/4
26/2
56/3
75/2
114/5
124/5
313
72/2
76/2
87/3
88/2
101/2
105/5
116/1
5/3
119/1
1371
1/4
12113
129/5
133/3

190

187

100
189
189
189
188
187
187
187
187
187
187
187
187
185
185
185
184
184
184
184



TROPHY LIST WORK SHEET FOR EVENT 23

217472018
TUCSON TRAP & SKEET CLUB
7800 W OLD AJO HWY
TUCSON AZ 85735
2018 SPRING GRAND AMERICAN
TRAP SHOOTING TOURNAMENT
OPEN TOALL
200 SINGLES TARGETS 825 shooters.
SPECIAL CATEGORYS
— LADY [ — 27 SHOOTERS )
HUBBARD KARLIE J 1514007 NE = AA Li 1672 199 e
DENNY PAIGE N 1115651 NE A L 1675 195
LORENZ KELSEY A 0619626 wi B Li 7812 194
ASSMANN MEGAN E 0515901 NE AA Li 97/2 194
WILBURN JENNIFER M 8403168 TX AA Li 13/5 193
FEUCHT NOELLE T 0817358 CT A Li 24/1 193
PARASIDA KELLY 0316121 OH B Li 109/2 193
HUGHES KYM L 9503693 CA AA Li 58/3 192
PAXSONALEXAR 1514099 CA B Li 156/1 192
FISCHER GABBY A 1410586 ND c Li 158/5 192
JENKINS AMY S 1510901 wi B Li 4172 191
MCCARTHY ELAINA 1113128 OH AA Li 44/2 189
NICKERSON JANAYA J 0760985 AP D Li 105/5 187
WIENS JULIE A 9904675 MN B Li 79/2 186
SMITHLYNNT 1519470 AB c Li 156/3 186
DIGESUALDO SANDY D 1419549 co B Li 16/5 184
HEDRICK JENNIFER A 1414554 OH B Li 88/1 182
BLACKSTEAD MAGGIE 9404518 ID D Li 108/5 180
CROCKFORD DONNA L 9602867 AB c Li 88/5 179
GRIMM PAULA C 1770338 oK D Li 40/5 174
—LADY H — 51 SHOOTERS d :
DEMULLING CHERYL 5700344 wi AAA LIl 47/3 197 iy 70
_GARRIGUS JACKIE L 9100165 MT A Lii 106/5 196
JACK SANDRA JO 8502397 wi AA Lii 33/1 195
MUNSON LOU ANN 2800350 ND A Lii 7414 195
CLODT LORI L 9101705 CA AA Lii 3/4 194
MARTIN LEE ANN 9604180 ut B Lii 51/5 193
LARKIN VICKIE L 8000712 CA B Lii 55/2 193
BERGMAN KAREN K 0311313 AZ A Lii 59/3 193
PEYTON DIANE R 9305857 AB A Lii 6/2 192
KOHN TERESA L 8705248 WA B Lii 51/2 192
RIGLER JANICE 1701770 iL AA Lii 98/1 191
KELLY DEBORAH A 1770065 WA D Lii 26/2 190
MCCALL CHERIE D 9102271 ID c Lii 26/3 190
GIBSON LINDAA 0115296 uT B Lii 2713 189
GRADY KIM C 0811640 NM B Lii 51/3 189
HOPPER SUE 1701260 TX AA Lii 57/4 189
TOWNSEND CINDY 8104705 MN D Lii 7512 189
GEIGLE CHARON L 9004866 SD B Lii 88/4 188
BARE ROBIN 0700644 CA c Lii 2/3 187
CARTER PATRICIA D 0765002 AZ B Lii /2 187
TENBROECK JUDY C 8006671 AZ D Lii 76/2 187
SCHWAB SUSAN B 8304735 KS c Lii 95/5 187
MCCORD JEAN F 0410645 PA D Lii 10172 187
BARBA JOY L 1212149 CA A Lii 127/3 187
— SUB VETERAN - 111 SHOOTERS 1.,
BEECRRFSFL’EOYD" > 7909905 ON AAA Vi 148/1 199 &/ /V
WEBB JEFF H 4069970 TX AA Vi 19/5 198 e
BUDD DONALD E ? 8401929 KS AA Vi 48/3 198 —F \
SMITH JR EDWIN K 2 a’ . ,?‘ 0113450 wy AA Vi 80/5 198 —
PALMER FERRY.D.. 57 12 ¥ 1921011 1A AAA Vi 82/2 108
BLAISDELL MICHAEL 3400168 NH AA Vi 101/4 198
VENDEL CHRIS ? 3723452 PA AAA Vi 109/1 198,
SMITH KEV) M 0513548 MC AAA Vi 13/3  198.
COX DOUG 0613147 KY AA Vi 126/4 198
MCGAUGHEY RICK 2 1770897 MO A Vi 138/5 198
LAWRENCE WILLIAM J .')5 23 1311183 I B Vi 152/4 198
BONETTI GARY 0708374 CA AAA Vi 2972 197
DAVIS RICH 9300608 CA AAA Vi as5/1 197
DEMULLING GERALD 5708180 wi AAA Vi 4772 197
WALKER ELI K 9006371 NV  “AAA Vi 57/5 197
PACK GARY W 0211822 OR A Vi 14511 197
TOWNSEND DEAN 4067017 OH AAA Vi 7111 196
SHERRARD DONNIE D 7912764 KY AAA Vi 85/1 196
HART CRAIG J 9401811 utT AA Vi 86/1 196
BESSINE DAVID R 9402260 1A AA Vi 91/4 196



— VETERAN — 114 SHOOTERS
SCHNECK GENE D I 805700  IN
BEACH RONALD L fsa* ¥, 2~ 245502052 KS
EPPERSON BRENT 5202190  UT
ELLISTROYL 25 #.2 9002032 MO
HOLDEN GREG E Q ﬁ' 3 0510400  AZ
KELLY JOHN E T ae- 247801578 wy
ALLBRIGHT MARVIN R 8102714  TX
HILL GARRY D 8702049  AB
HARDENBURGER BOB 2008518  CO
KUBIK HOWIE D 9602514 WA
BOLL ROD 4700495  SK
COOK RANDY P 8906660  MN
SEGEBART LOUIS 1924840  IA
WHEELER JOSEPH R 1008510  CT
BOSSIO DANIEL C 0211903 PA
GUTH JOHN 8508132  KS
STEFKOVICH JEROME A 4442076  PA
SHAW PAUL 7907368  ON
KEMMERER KEN R 9504361  AK
SPANGLER JOHN E 8105724  TX
GOODMAN ROBERT E 8702973 VA
SIMS DOUGLASS J 9800285  AZ
MESSENGER SCOTT R 8205592  MN
PETERSON CURTIS 2811128 MN
POLLOCK JAMES D 0111069  ON
HUNTER EARL 8401575  ON

— SENIOR VETERAN — 182 SHOOTERS
MUNSON ROBERT-F 2809838  ND
MCCONNELL RONALD J } £°.2¢ 7903401  AB
LONG CHARLES'W 3 g 5108499 ™
WESTJOHN MIKE 1766208  IL
STAFFORD L RAvﬂa 1‘2 0914618  CO
SHERROD GARYL 2 5113620  TX
BUMSTED LARRY 1903922 IA
HENDERSON JOE H 9605286  AZ
MORGAN LOUIE F 4046156  OH
OHYE KAY 3509580  FL
ALLINSON CHET 0704660  MT
WOOD RON L 8701194  TX
CARNEAL RONALD 3002930 MO
CLARK RALPH 3203990  NE
SHARP JAMES R 0407564  AZ
CLEMENT ROBERT W 1602742 D
HUDSON ROGER A 8205677  NE
BENIGNO TONY 0707153  CA
DUWE H JOHN 5709000 Wi
TAGTMEYER LARRY L 2020855  TX
MADSON JOHN 5721452 Wi

— JUNIOR — 33 SHOOTERS
QUISENBERRY COLT 1210356  OK
GUFFEY-ORREN G 1316482 TX
LAWRENCE IAN 1211077 IL
CHRISTIANSEN MAX S 1417434  NE
HORTON CHASE M 1115499 IL
MILES TRISTEN R 1414485  KY
WACHTEL CHARLES WIN 1011348 AZ
BARTON BROCK S 1315638  NE
MORTON HUNTER V 1414224 TN
SMITH ISAAC D 1610058  CA
YORK ALEX M 1115582 IL
WELLINGTON CHRISTIA 1623158  CA
OSBORNE Iil JERRY T 1511710  GA
SHERMAN COLTON D 1316695  MN
JESSIE NICHOLAS C 1113418 KY
HARTLEY COLTON 1416357  AZ
HUNTER ALEX J 1513532  NE
VANDAM HAYDEN T 1511668  UT
MURER COLLIN W 1851080  CA
FEENEY CARSON J 1515486 1A

—JUNIORGOLD — 23 SHOOTERS
MUSSELMAN HARDY E’ . :,/ g5 20515412 Wy
OAKS SHARRED Ta o/ 1010896-24# UT
KINGREY NICK g% 5-‘»‘ f ~95 - 1110560 KY
MOOD EVAN _ 1300022
HOPSGN PATRICK J 25 3 P inash J002 I D
VEGA CHAYTON 1114994 CA
GINES BRETT M 1416564  CA
GOUGE NOAH C 1416588  NC
WINN REID H 0922680  KY
GUFFEY GARRETT RAY 1316481  TX

KY

CROPPER DREW 0811506
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66/2
1878
52/3
58/2
96/2
104/5
125/3
6/3
10/3
20/5
38/5
84/4
95/3
129/3
135/3
140/3
141/3
148/2
31/3
33/5
36/2
47/5
721
73/3
105/1
128/4

74/1
46/3
70/4
71/4
74/2
94/4
13/2
69/2
71/5
101/1
122/4
27/2
43/2
53/3
69/3
110/3
12/1
45/4
55/4
95/2
111/5

130/1
157/2
100/1
143/3
143/5
115/5
96/5
143/4
144/2
21
46/2
134/2
163/4
66/1
126/5
69/4
150/5
96/3
104/1
159/1

57/2
86/2
115/4
142/3
142/5
29/5
64/1
142/4
126/2
157/5
167/4

199

188

198
198
198

198

198
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197
197
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197
197
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197
197
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196
196
196
196
186
196
196
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198
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197
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196
196
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200
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196
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199
198
198
198
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196
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FLORIAN ADAM M
KOBECK ANDREW C
HOWARD COLIN G
STROHECKER DREW
PETERSEN CASEY
CASTEEL JOSHD
DECKER CAMERON J
ALLSUP TATTON B
KILLEEN MATTHEW

-— SUB JUNIOR -—.

‘CARVALHOEMILIOE
STUART-GRAYSON G
HOWE HUNTER S
WADE BRYCE ALLAN
WYATT DREW

BROWN DYLAN
CASSARATYLER AJ
MCGEE KLAYTON W
HURST SETHE
DASHNER LOGAN J

DU CHARME CHRISTIAN
NOSTROM SOPHIE
KIRCHHOEFER CONNOR
FEENEY ALLISON A
GOODWIN DYLANA
JACKSON DARIN A

-- CHAIR —-
TKACZENKO ZIGGY
NOBLE BECKY L
TOLMAN ROD

1015073
1213001
1311474
1014502
1110106
1313123
1610116
1620259
1771644

16 SHOOTERS

1417749
1510458
1214407
1310647
1418771
1776374
1771160
1626502
1515052
1623445
1770178
1627704
1852134
1850311
1852351
1852354

3 SHOOTERS
0924356
1510479
9603159

NE
TN
KY
IL

NE
OK
KY
NM

CA
ur
WYy
1A
KY
wy
CA
OK
NV
CA
CA
WA
CA
1A
CA
CA

iL
SD
MN
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mmowcwomoom§5§§>

[gR=b

Jii
Jii
Jii
Jii
Jii
Jii
Jii
Jii
Jii

SJ
SJ
SJ
SJ
SJ
SJ
SJ
SJ
SJ
SJ
SJ
SJ
SJ
SJ
SJ
SJ

Chr
Chr
Chr

142/1
144/1
166/4
142/2
167/3
143/1
56/5

118/5
157/4

124/4
/4
36/1
91/3
115/2
97/3
119/3
130/4
12172
5/3
163/5
131/1
154/3
169/2
154/4
154/5

46/5
88/2
39/3

195
195
195
194
194
192
187
185
185

197
196
195
195
194
193
192
192
190
185
176
174
165
155
104
61

188
187
182

/U,f n/
i



TROPHY LIST WORK SHEET FOR EVENT 24

2/25/2018
TUCSON TRAP & SKEET CLUB E
7800 W OLD AJO HWY
TUCSON AZ 85735
2018 SPRING GRAND AMERICAN
TRAP SHOOTING TOURNAMENT
OPEN TO ALL
100 HANDICAP TARGETS 747 shooters.
7
KANARRRIrdedkd il CHAMPION Yot drdrdededededrdr ek ( ,’
7/ !
BONETTI GARY . 0708374  CA 270 Vi 542 98 gt ¢ £
ABRAHAM FERDI & 0610996 CA 27.0 41/1 97 )/ s 3-7 4
NAGEL FRED FOR¥ T 4906420 ) 27.0 76/3 97 e, .
HEDRICK TATE wn.uég: 3 1213736 OH 27.0 83/4 97 ,ﬁ:,& )
FLEMING CHANCE D /% 0112642 OK e 95/3 97 -
LAWRENCE AN -y 1211077 I 270 (D 95/4 97 — 7
SCHAFFER JR DONALD « /%) 8503688 PA 270 109/5 97 77
SMITH ISAAC D : 1610059 CA 210 (i 1on 97 —
MADSON JOHN ¢ 5721452 wi 235 5V 1253 97 —
ANDREWS BILL B a{ﬁ 8301971 co 27.0 152 97 20 - r
CHAPLOW PAUL J 2 =2 < 0510798 EN 26.5 182 97 =S
GIBBS NICKOLAS 24/~ 2 1773132 TX 21.5 ‘ 1382 97 =
CROPPER DREW 0811506 KY 270  Jiid 163/4 97 -
WASHBURN DON 0921332 wy 250 6/4 96
OLSON DARYLL E 0817246 MN 205 Vi 62/4 96
BARNETT CHARLES G 1624638 CA 20.5 Vii 65/3 96
GRADY MIKE E 8401899 NM 27.0 86/3 96
SHELTREN FRANK E 1415020 CA 24.0 Vi 8712 96
MERCHLEWITZ JR BERN 7908121 MN 27.0 1331 96
BAKER RICHARD 1410315 PA 21.0 SV 135/3 96
ki hkRhhAAdRiR YARDAGE GROUPS ARk htkkhdrddhkd
~-18 to 21 1/2 YARDS —
124 SHOOTERS
SMITH ISAAC D 1610059 CA 210 i 1101 97
GIBBS NICKOLAS | 1773132 X 21.5 1382 97
OLSON DARYLL E 0817246 MN 205 Vi 62/4 96
BARNETT CHARLES G 1624638 CA 205 Vi 65/3 96
BAKER RICHARD 1410315 PA 21.0 sv 135/3 96
DUKE RAY J 1315416 TX 200 Vi 13/3 95
JOHNSON JACOB B - 1217034 AB 215 i 16/4 95
MCGEE KLAYTON W 1626502 OK 190 8J 26/1 95
HEDRICK JENNIFER A 4554 OH 215 Li 94/1 95
PFEIFFER LOGAN A 3013244 MO 215 9/3 94
RAGSDALE RICHARD L 91030 TX 20.0 103/4 94
TOEWS ELLIS D 8602503 OK 215 Vi 103 94
HOLLIFIELD JOHN D 1415114 MO 19.5 1M1/5 o4
ROBERTSHAW LEE 1510209 CA 18.0 124/2 94
—22 to 24 1/2 YARDS —
X 186 SHOOTERS
MADSON JOHN 5721452 wi 235 SV 1213 97
SHELTREN FRANKE ™ 1415020 CA 240 Vi 87/2 96
FUJIE JASON H 9700325 Hi 23.0 32/3 95
LAWRENCE WILLIAM J N 1311183 IL 235 Wi 134/5 95
WASSON JOE 1929040 IA 24.0 147/5 95
PFEIL TODD M . 1314764 NE 220 17 94
NIHTILA RICHARD A 501697 MA 240 Vi 28/1 94
BARWALD TATE J 1316847 wi 23.0 52/3 94
SCHNECK GENE D 78057 22.5 Vii 45/3 93
LUCHETTA MICHAEL P 820089 23.5 sv 80/1 93
STEVENS CHASE - 1211385 24.0 3/4 92
CUNNINGHAM ROBERT A 0760514 240 Vi 445 92
DANIELSON JEFF A 8405816 240 Vi 17/4 92
TRAYER JEFFREY A 9703954 24.0 67/1 92
SCHMIDT DALE A 3217785 22.5 7715 92
PHILIPSON TED 0816922 MC 245 Vi 174 92
HAMMONDS RON 0210635 CA 23.0 134/3 92
SMITH JESSE D 1510599 AB 23.0 150/3 92
CHURCHILL BYRON 2802865 MN 240 8V 160/4 92
—25 to 26 1/2 YARDS >
17%_SHOOTERS
CHAPLOW PAUL J 0510798 EN 26.5 182 97
WASHBURN DON wYy 25.0 6/4 96
BROWN DYLAN wY 255  8J 80/5 95
RIGLER KENNETH C L 250 SV 10212 95
DRAGT CODY R 1410062 CA 255 Ji 108/5 95




COX MARVIN

BIANCO VINCE L
WADE PRESTON S
MACLEAN JIM

PIERCE STEVEN A
MARTIN LEE ANN
FOXKIM D

WADE BRYCE ALLAN
WINN REID H
OKERLUND TIMOTHY A

— 27 to 27 YARDS —

BONETTI GARY
ABRAHAM FERDI
NAGEL FRED

HEDRICK TATE WILLIA
FLEMING CHANCE D
LAWRENCE IAN
SCHAFFER JR DONALD
ANDREWS BILL B
CROPPER DREW
GRADY MIKE E
MERCHLEWITZ JR BERN
CAMPBELL JR HARLAN
VEGA CHAYTON
TAGTMEYER LARRY L
BEECRAFT LLOYD C
HAWLEY SEAN

~

._\\

3204384
9301944
0766652
0302698
8005696
9604180
8702764,

1310647 ™

0922680
0765884

260 SHOOTERS

-

i

0708374
0610996
4906420

1213736

0172642

1211077~
.
CO ™~

8503688
8301971
0811506
8401899
7908121
2003339
1114994
2020855
7909905
8107832

NE
AZ
IA
AB
MT
urt
IA
IA
SKY

CA
CA
sD
OH
OK
L

KY
NM
MN
KS
CA
X
ON
uT

25,0
25.0
25.0
25.0
255
26.0
25.5
25.0
255
25.0

27.0
27.0
27.0
27.0
27.0
27.0
27.0

- 27.0

270,
27.0
27.0
27.0
27.0
27.0
27.0
27.0

SV
Vii

sV
Vi
Lii
Vi
SJ
Jii

53/1
86/5
91/2
14/5
27/5
51/5
79/5
91/3
126/2
148/4

94
94
94
93
93
93
93
93
93
93

98
97
97
97
97
97
97
97
97
96
96
95
95
95
95
85



TROPHY LIST WORK SHEET FOR EVENT 24

2/25/2018
TUCSON TRAP & SKEET CLUB
7800 W OLD AJO HWY
TUCSON AZ 85735
2018 SPRING GRAND AMERICAN
TRAP SHOOTING TOURNAMENT
OPEN TO ALL
100 HANDICAP TARGETS 747 shooters.
SPECIAL CATEGORYS
— LADY | — 27 SHOOTERS V() ‘1)
HEDRICK JENNIFER A 1414554 OH 215 L 94/1 95 et
BLACKSTEAD MAGGIE 9404518 ID 190 L 19/5 93 7= Z 4
LORENZ KELSEY A 0619626 wi 205 L 69/2 92
HUBBARD KARLIE J 1514007 NE 270 L 156/5 91
MCCARTHY ELAINA 1113128 OH 270 L 83/2 89
WILBURN JENNIFER M 8403168 TX 270 L 2/5 88
FEUCHT NOELLE T 0817358 cT 230 L 63/1 88
FISCHER GABBY A 1410586 ND 200 L 98/2 88
JENKINS AMY S 1510901 wi 215 L 52/2 87
SMITHLYNN T 1519470 AB 195 L 69/3 87
PARASIDA KELLY 0316121 OH 25.0  Li 1002 87
WIENS JULIE A 9904675 MN 265 L 2112 86
HUGHES KYM L 9503693 CA 270 L 31/3 86
DIGESUALDO SANDY D 1419549 co 235 L 5/4 85
CROCKFORD DONNA L 9602867 AB 200 i 94/5 85
NICKERSON JANAYA J 0760985 AP 200 L 105/5 85
GRIMM PAULA C 1770338 oK 180 L 161/2 85
— LADY H — 42 SHOOTERS W ‘)
MARTIN LEE ANN 9604180 ut 26.0  Lii 51/5 93 4 ”
CLODT LORI L 9101705 CA 250 Lii 15/2 92 [ Zﬁ/
CARTER PATRICIA D 0765002 AZ 220 L 20/2 91
GARRIGUS JACKIE L 9100165 MT 225 i 110/5 91
WALKER BETTY L 9803465 MN 235  Lii 24/2 90
NATTRASS SUSAN M 4200234 WA 245  Li 59/5 90
BLOESL CARLAF 0617635 wi 190  Lii 101/4 90
RIGLER JANICE 1701770 IiL 240 i 1021 90
MCCORD JEAN F 0410645 PA 21.5 L 94/2 89
ELLIS W JOYCE 9006357 MO 205  Lii 13/5 88
GIBSON LINDAA 0115296 uT 250  Lii 18/3 88
GRADY KIM C 0811640 NM 255  Li 51/3 88
SMUIN PEGGY 0613406 ut 205  Lii 64/4 88
DEMULLING CHERYL 5700344 wi 240 i 97/3 87
— SUB VETERAN - 105 SHOOTERS ,)
BONETTI GARY 0708374 CA 270 Vi 54/2 8 =
SHELTREN FRANK E 1415020 CA 240 Vi 87/2 6 0, 1)
DUKE RAY J % oF et 1315416 TX 200 M 13/3 95 N ! 4}
LAWRENCE WILLIAM J ¥ 1311183 i 235 Vi 134/5 95 AL -
BEECRAFT LLOYD C v 24 7909905 ON 270 Wi, 14511 95 v
LARSON LARRY R 0515892 NE 270 Vi 8/2 94
BUDD DONALD E 8401929 KS 270 Wi 48/3 94
SHERRARD DONNIE D 7912764 KY 270 Vi 491 94
COX DOUG 0613147 KY 270 Vi 126/4 94
CHAMBERS BOBBY L 9500499 MO 270 i 48/4 03
FOX KIMD 8702764 IA 255 Vi 79/5 93
SMITH JR EDWIN K 0113450 wy 270 Vi 90/5 93
WEGERSKI RANDY W 9005477 NY 200 W 1492 93
CUNNINGHAM ROBERT A 0760514 wi 240 Vi 4/5 92
DANIELSON JEFF A 8405816 SD 240 Wi 1714 92
HERMAN MIKE W 7908302 co 270 Vi 36/2 92
GODEZ JIMA 9702714 FL 270 Vi 431 92
BESSINE DAVID R 9402260 IA 270 Wi 91/4 92
VENDEL CHRIS 3723452 PA 270 Vi 10911 92
PHILIPSON TED 0816922 MC 245 M 117/4 92
SMITH KEVAN M 0513548 MC 260 Vi 183 92
— VETERAN -, 102 SHOOTERS A') ’ Z}
OLSON DARYLLE + ek 0817246 MN 205 Vi 62/4 96 LIV N, ;Q) K
BARNETT CHARLES G +-* 1624638 CA 205 Vi 65/3 96 /7 - Q?’., fa
NIHTILA RICHARD A 8501697 MA 240 Vi 2811 94
KINER PHILE 5804037 wy 270 Vi 36/5 94
BIANCO VINCE L 9301944 AZ 250 Vi 86/5 94
TOEWS ELLIS D 8602503 oK 215 Vi 110/3 94
PIERCE STEVEN A 8005696 MT 255 Vi 27/5 93
IVANY LARRY 4206970 AB 270 Vi 38/2 93
SCHNECK GENE D 7805700 IN 225 Vi 45/3 93
BROWN LONNY D 0709528 OR 270 Vi 56/2 93
MESSENGER SCOTTR 8205592 MN 27.0 Vi 611 93



HOLDEN GREG E
WILSON GARY E
MCNEICE RAY T
CARTER CHESTER L
ELLIS TROY L

GUMZ VICTOR L
MCFADDEN NEIL D
ALLBRIGHT MARVIN JR
SACIA MARK

-— SENIOR VETERAN —-

MADSON JOHN
BAKER RICHARD
TAGTMEYER LARRY L
RIGLER KENNETH C
COX MARVIN
STAFFORD L RAY
SHERROD GARY L
WYZENBEEK BOB
MACLEAN JIM
WESTJOHN MIKE
LUCHETTA MICHAEL P
HUGHES LARRY A
SHARP JAMES R
CHURCHILL BYRON

— JUNIOR 4,
LAWRENCE IAN &' =
SMITHISAACD 2 &
DRAGT CODYR
CHRISTIANSEN MAX S
OSBORNE Iil JERRY T
HORTON CHASE M
MORTON HUNTER V
MURER COLLIN W
HARTLEY COLTON
HUNTER ALEX J
CROSSLAND ZACHARY R
GUFFEY ORREN G
ROERS KALLISTA P
KLOHN LANE

-~ JUNIOR GOLD —
CROPPER DREW
JOHNSON JACOB B
VEGA CHAYTON -~
MUSSELMAN HARDY P
OAKS SHARRED T
WINN REID H
DECKER CAMERON J
STROHECKER DREW
PETERSEN CASEY
CASTEEL JOSH D
GINES BRETT M
GOUGE NOAH C
FLORIAN ADAM M
HOPSON PATRICK J
GUFFEY GARRETT RAY

— SUB JUNIOR ~+
MCGEE KLAYTON W .99‘!
BROWNDYLAN %7
WADE BRYCE ALLAN
HOWE HUNTER S
STUART GRAYSON G
WYATT DREW
CARVALHO EMILIO E
HURST SETHE
DASHNER LOGAN J
NOSTROM SOPHIE
DU CHARME CHRISTIAN
KIRCHHOEFER CONNOR
JACKSON DARIN A
GOODWIN DYLAN A

--- CHAIR —
NOBLE BECKY L
TKACZENKO ZIGGY
SMYTH MICHAEL N

0510400
8504397
1304450
8001130
9002092
9201319
1511118
8102714
5729035

162 SHOOTERS

5721452
1410315
2020855
1750435
3204384
0914618
5113620
8303429
0302698
1766208
8200895
0727729
0407564
2802865

31 SHOOTERS
1211077
1610059
1410062
1417434
1511710
1115499
1414224
1851080
1416357
1513532
1620411
1316482
1510482
1410267

21 SHOOTERS
0811506
1217034
1114994
0515412
1010696
0922680
1610116
1014502
1110106
1313123
1416564
1416588
1015073
0817349
1316481

14 SHOOTERS
1626502
1776374
1310647
1214407
1510458
1418771
1417749
1515052
1623445
1627704
1770178
1852134
1852354
1852351

3 SHOOTERS
1510479
0924356
0407780

TX
ID
MO
CA
PA
™
wi

wi
PA
TX
IL
NE
co
X
WA
AB
IL

CA
MN

IL

CA
CA
NE
GA
IL

TN
CA

NE
KY
TX
MN
NM

KY
AB
CA

uT
KY
KY
IL

NE
OK
CA
NC
NE
TX
X

OK
WYy
1A

)
KY
CA
NV
CA
WA
CA
CA
CA
CA

SD
IL

27.0
27.0
27.0
27.0
27.0
19.5
19.5
26.0
27.0

23.5
21.0
27.0
25.0
25.0
27.0
27.0
21.0
25.0
27.0
23.5
27.0
27.0
24.0

27.0
21.0
25.5
27.0
27.0
27.0
27.0
23.0
25.0
25.0
22.0
26.5
21.0
22.0

27.0
215
27.0
27.0
27.0
25.5
21.5
27.0
27.0
26.0
27.0
27.0
27.0
27.0
225

18.0
25.5
25.0
27.0
27.0
27.0
27.0
20.5
20.0
19.0
23.0
23.0
23.0
23.0

18.0
27.0
25.0

Vi
Vi
Vii
Vi
Vii
Vi
Vii
Vi
Vii

Sv
sV
sV
SV
Sv
sV
sv
SV
sv
sV
sv
SV
Sv
sV

Ji
Ji
Ji
Ji
Ji
Ji
Ji
Ji
Ji
Ji
Ji
Ji
Ji
Ji

Jii
Jii
Jii
Jii
Jii
Jii
Jii
Jii
Jii
Jii
Jii
Jil
Jii
Jii
Jii

SJ
SJ
SJ
SJ
sJ
SJ
SJ
SJ
SJ
SJ
SJ
SJ
8J
SJ

Chr
Chr
Chr

99/2
104/4
2/4
23/4
49/2
62/1
103/1
125/3
133/5

11213
135/3
96/2
102/2
53/1
76/2
93/4
91
14/5
74/4
80/1
87/5
73/3
160/4

95/4
11071
108/5
144/3
116/3
144/5
27/2
37/5
73/4
80/2
12711
137/3
105/2
12911

163/4
16/4
54/5
159/2
86/2
126/2
9/5
143/2
163/3
14411
221
143/4
143/1
143/5
150/2

26/1
80/5
91/3
36/1
99/4
114/2
121/3
1531
98/1
119/1
151/5
152/3
152/5
152/4

101/3
19/5
55/3

93
93
92
92
92
92
92
92
92

97
96
95
95

94
94
93
93
93
93
93
92
92

97
97
95
94
93
93
92
91
91
90
80
90
89
89

97
95
95
94
93
93
92
N
91
20
89
88
87
86
86

95
95
93
92
90
90
89
86
85
83
79
77
53
45

82
79
72




DATE 02-18-2018

TUCSON TRAP & SKEET CLUB
7800 W OLD AJO HWY

TUCSON AZ 85735

TRAP SHOOTING TOURNAMENT

HIGH ALL-AROUND SCORES -- CLASS IS CURREN
OPEN TO ALL -- ENTRYS: 251

NAME/CLASS EVENTS/SCORE
10 11 12
OAKS SHARRED T AAA  Jii 200 99 97
DEMULLING GERALD AAA Vi 196 100 99
CAMPBELL JR HARLAN AAA 199 100 95
MUNSON ROBERT F AAA SV 200 96 98
CHAPLOW PAUL J AA 198 99 96
WALKER ELI K AAA Vi 200 100 92
MUSSELMAN HARDY P AAA  Jii 200 99 93
NAGEL FRED AAA 199 99 93
WADE MARK T AA Vi 200 96 94
MLYNARZ KENNETH J AA 198 98 93
WALKER DEAN S AAA SV 198 97 94
ABO SCOTT B AA 196 97 96
VAN NIEUWENHUYZEN W AAA Vil 198 96 95
KELLY JOHN E AAA Vil 200 100 89
HAWLEY SEAN AAA 197 98 93
WESTJOHN MIKE AAA SV 199 95 94
BOLL ROD AA Vii 199 98 90
LAWRENCE IAN AA Ji 198 99 90
WEBB JEFF H AA Vi 194 95 98
CLEMENT ROBERT W AAA SV 199 95 92
WOOD RON L AA sv 195 96 95
VOGEL DANIEL J AAA  Vii 197 95 94
POLICKY MARK D AA Vi 200 94 92
BAKER STAN A AAA  Vii 198 91 96
BROWN DYLAN B sJ 198 94 93
BEUMER MARVIN W AA Vi 196 95 94
CHROBOCINSKI RANDY AAA 198 92 95
MCCONNELL RONALD J AAA SV 195 94 95
ABRAHAM FERDI AA 198 91 95
SIMS DOUGLASS J AA Vii 197 97 90
JACKMAN B J AA 196 96 92
GRADY MIKE E AAA 194 94 96
PEYTON ART F AAA Vi 196 95 93
KING DOUGLAS J AA Vi 198 93 92
RUSTAD MARVIN PETER AAA 197 92 94
STAKER DAN A Vi 196 93 94
SMITH KEVAN M AAA Vi 200 97 86
HELFER ALAN C AAA 195 90 98
BULLARD JR RICHARD AAA 195 90 97
LONG CHARLES W AA sv 199 96 87
HEDRICK TATE WILLIA AAA 193 94 95
PAUL CURTIS L AA sv 197 93 92
GARRIGUS JACKIE L A Lii 195 91 96
BUMSTED LARRY AA sV 192 95 95
TAGTMEYER LARRY L AA sV 198 97 87
ALDERMAN JAY A A sV 195 93 94
LARKIN VICKIE L B Lii 197 88 96
CROCKFORD RON AA Vi 194 98 89
JACOBSEN GARY D AA Vi 197 94 90
BROWN JAMES L AA sv 194 96 91
MCNALLY DAVID L AA Vi 197 95 89
FISHER DALE AAA 193 97 91
LAWRENCE WILLIAM 2 B Vi 195 97 89
SHELDRAKE MATTHEW S AA 194 90 96
NOSTROM JEFF O AA 193 91 96
HAYCOCK CLIFF E AA sv 194 93 93
VERPLOEGEN JEFFREY AA Vi 194 94 92
WAGNER DURAND L AA Vi 193 96 91
COSTANTI RYAN J AAA 200 93 87
NICHOLAS ALAN E AAA 195 96 89
MERCHLEWITZ JR BERN AA 195 94 91
BUDD DONALD E AA Vi 193 94 93
WARDEN DARREN B 196 91 93
POLSON KEVIN AAA 197 93 90
HEDRICK LARAMIE B 193 91 95

379



DATE 02-18-2018

TUCSON TRAP & SKEET CLUB
7800 W OLD AJO HWY
TUCSON AZ 85735

TRAP SHOOTING TOURNAMENT

HIGH OVERALL SCORES -- CLASS IS STARTING
OPEN TO ALL -- ENTRYS: 64

NAME/CLASS
OAKS SHARRED T Jii
CHAPLOW PAUL J
CAMPBELL JR HARLAN
WADE MARK T
VOGEL DANIEL J
KELLY JOHN E
PEYTON ART F
ABO SCOTT B
LAWRENCE IAN
WESTJOHN MIKE
VAN NIEUWENHUYZEN W
BAKER STAN A
HELFER ALAN C
WEBB JEFF H
NOSTROM JEFF O
KNIBBS ANTHONY M
WALKER DEAN S
CLEMENT ROBERT W
MERCHLEWITZ JR BERN
SUDA WILLIAM D
SMITH KEVAN M
RT CRAIG 7
SS RON
BROWN JAMES L
NILLIAMS GERRY
3UMSTED LARRY
JHILIPSON TED
3YARD LEE R
“ROCKFORD RON
ABARGE DONALD L
YATTERSON IAN NIGEL
{UGHES BRIAN J
HELDRAKE MATTHEW S
MIGESUALDO NICK P
TERNO JR JOHN A
IEDRICK LARAMIE
WUSTER LOUIS M
JAKOLA JOHN A
ING DOUGLAS J
LOYDCW
NUTSON BRIAN E
ARBA JOY L
IEYNE DANNY L
TRABAVY THOMAS J
UJIE JASON H
ICNEICE RAY T
EYTON DIANE R
ALFORD JON
ARTIN LEE ANN
EAVILIN DON JR
APP GEORGE H
ALLOU RONALD D
JHN TERESA L
EDRICK JENNIFER A
EBB JERRI L
'ONG DOUGLAS
INDBORG BILL
)X MARVIN
tADY KIM C
IUTSON JOMARIE
ADSEN LES M
HITAKER TODD
YD BILLJ
AKER SUE E

S252sss2 99

Ssss

Unwuuw;u:»uwwun’uun-:- P> WO (o]
SRSt a2 1 T T T
s

EVENTS/SCORE

2

94
20
96
97
95
89
96
93
20

3

97

op

Li



